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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $8,207,896.25

CAPITAL ACCOUNT $478,506.48
CURRENT ACCOUNT $2,192,463.04
ESCROW ACCOUNT

COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN $2,307.50

NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP $34.50

TOTAL $2,342.00

DOG TRUST ACCOUNT $121.20
RECREATION TRUST $21,298.91
WIRE TRANSFER

STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNFT $237,245.62

BORO OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY $1.,889,691.00

DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION $3,146,330.00

TOTAL $5,273,266.62

TRUST ACCOUNT $226,356.00

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST ACCOUNT $6,282.00




April 10, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

(42:56 PM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: First to Last Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24
Report Type: ATl Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER
5427 04/09/24 1075EM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC 6068
23-01328 1 3-2023 DODGE AWD-LIGHT/EQUIP. 51,696.24 ¢€-04-55-976-001 Budget 4 1
Police SUV's, Tasers
5428 04/09/24 ARC0322 ARCARL & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 6068
23-00810 1 PBARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 275.00 C-04-55-973-005 Budget 71
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
5429 04/09/24 BOO70  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 6068
73-01430 3 BCOS MEMORIAL PRK IMPROVEMENTS 11,242.25 C-04-55-976-004 Budget 5 1
various Imprvant Memorial/Berkley park
23-01431 10 2022 CDBG-DULLES DRIVE IMPROV. 116.50 C-04-55-976-008 Budget _ b1
pulles Drive
23-01432 8 2023 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM 116.50 ¢-04-55-976-006 Budget 71
2023 Road Improvements Berk, Sher, Golf
11,475.25
5430 04/09/24 DLOOL D & L PAVING CONTRACTORS 6068
24-00380 2 2023 RIVERSIDE CO0P RESURFAC. 364,940.83 C-04-55-976-007 Budget 0 1
Riverside CO-OP Resurfacing
5431 04/09/24  KSSTAOOS KS STATEBANK 6068
23-00871 3 RE23-129 BODY WORN CAMERA & 24,614,40  C-04-55-972-010 Budget 3 01
{J) PURCHASE OF BDY/CAR CAMERAS - POLICE
5432 04/09/24 ¥S-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 6068
22-01777 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 4,928.58 C-04-55-974-002 Budget 11
First Responder Radios
23-01882 1 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 1,768.64 C-04-55-974-002 Budget § 1
First Responder Radios
23-01882 3 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 18,807.54 C-04-55-974-002 Budget § 1
First Responder Radios
25,504.76
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Chacks: ) 0 478,506.48 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: b 0 478,506.48 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2547 04/09/24  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 6073
24-00162 1 Inv 881065 - 112 Wash - JLuB 1,803.75 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 1 1
m.P.M.R, LLC
2548 04/09/24  (OLLTO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 6073
24-00228 1 387 New Milford: Inv - 785391 180.00 E-77-65-896-120 Budget 2 1
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11]_pD 387,LLC
24-00228 2 387 mew Milford: Inv - 851986 231.25 E-77-65-896-120 Budget 3 01

387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11}_PD 387,LLC
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BOROUGH GF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

page No: 2

check # Check pate vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

Budget

387 NEw MILFORD AVE [21-11]_pD 387,LLC

Budget

Budget

VICTOR KORNBERG-244 NEW MILFORD AVE

Budget

Rudget

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK Continued
2548 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN Continued
24-00228 3 387 New Milford: Inv - 919930 92.50 E-77-65-896-120
503.75
2549 04/09/24 NOBOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
24-00484 1 JLUB Ad - Order #9832749 14,26 E-77-66-591-480
VICTOR KORNBERG-244 NEW MILFORD AVE
24-00484 2 ILUB Ad - Order #9832691 20.24 E-77-66-591-480
34.50
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 %,342.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: U] ] 0.00 0.00
Total; 3 i 2,342.00 0.00
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
20127 04/09/24 w3360 N3 DEPT OF HEALTH
24-00252 3 MONTHLY DOG LICENSE FEB 2024 64.20 4-12-00-286-000
DOG LICENSE
24-00252 4 MONTHLY DOG LICENSE MARCH 2024 57.00 4-12-00-286-000
DOG EICENSE
121.20
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 121.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total; 1 0 121.20 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
69589 03/07/24  BOOG7 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
24-00355 1 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 4,230.77 4-01~20-100-101
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
24-00355 2 PAY VEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: § 5,858.49 4-01-20-120-101
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
24-00355 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 3 §,301.51 4-01-20-130-101
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
24-00355 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 3,752.74  4-01-20-145-101
TAX COLL - REGULAR
24-00355 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 976.18  4-01-20-150-101
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
24-00355 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: § 8,879.19 4-01-22-195-101
UCC -~ REGULAR
24-00355 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 200.00 4-01-21-180-101
JLUB - REGULAR
24-00355 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 51.19 4-01-21-190-101
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
24-00355 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 154,475.12  4-01-25-240-101
POLICE - REGULAR
24-00355 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp 4. 5 2,395.49 4-01-25-240-102

POLICE - QVERTIME

Budget

4 1
6073
51
6 1
6072

1 1
21
6052

1 1
2 1
Il
4 1
5 1
& 1
7 1
§ 1
9 1
0 1




April 10, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3
02:56 M Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date vendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69589 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

24-00355 11 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 30,902.17  4-01-55-164-200 Budget 111
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00355 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 1,250.56 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 11,781,00 4-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00355 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #. 5 20,395.12  4-01-25-240-104 Budget 14 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

24-00355 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP £, 5 446.87 4-01-25-240-102 Budget 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00355 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: § 142.82 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 16 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 196,16 4-01-25-265-101 Budget 7 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

26-00355 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 3 254,29 4-01-25-268-101 Budget B 1
LIFF HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00355 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #. § 67,399.14 4-01-26-290-101 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00355 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 1,058.53 4-01-26-290-102 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00355 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 800.00 4-01-26-290-104 Budget 211
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00355 22 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 2,420.80 4-01-26-290-103 Budget 22 1
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

24-00355 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: §S 117.69  4-01-41-770-020 Budget 23 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2(22

24-00355 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: § 78.46 4-01-26-307-101 Budget L
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

24-00355 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 196.44 4-01-25-244-101 Budget 51
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA CCORDINATOR)

24-00355 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 3,341.36  4-01-26-310-101 Budget 26 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

24-00355 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: § 295,12 4-01-26-310-102 Budget 71
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00355 28 PAY MEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: S 3,121.12  4-01-27-330-101 Budget 21
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00355 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 4,520.76 4-01-28-373-101 Budget 29 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

24-00355 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 1,665.27 4-01-28-375-101 Budget 30 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

24-00355 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: § 349,55 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 311
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 17,133.05 4-01-55-271-200 Budget 2 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00355 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 4,859.55 4-01-43-490-101 Budget 33 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00355 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 9,782.16 4-01-36-472-282 Budget 4 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00355 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 4,846.16 4-01-36-472-282 Budget 31

SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS




April 10, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 4

02:56 PM Check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date Vendor reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
63589 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLEL Continued
24-00355 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 327.96 4-01-23-210-100 Budget /1
LIABILITY ~ PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
24-00355 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 444,73 4-01-36-474-279 Budget 37 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
374,247.52
69590 03/08/24 PADD24  POSTMASTER 6053
24-00066 1 USPS PERMIT MATI, 2024 320.00 4-01-20-101-237 Budget 11
POSTAGE
69591 03/08/24  ROBERQ3( ROBERT ROTHMAN PENSION PLAN 6053
24-00357 1 RESO#24-85 TAX SALE CERTIF. 88,900.00 4-01-55-100-005 Budget 5 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
24-00357 2 RESO#24-B5 -PRINCIPAL 42,616.47 4-01-55-100-002 Budget 0 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
24-00357 3 RESO#24-85 -REDEMPTION PENALTY 943,16 4-01-55-100-002 Budgat 11 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00357 4 RESO#24-85 -TAX PENALTY 1,464.87 4-01-55-100-007 Budget 17 1
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
2-00357 5 RESO#24-85 -INTEREST 4,490.65 4-01-55-100-002 Budget 13 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00357 6 RESO#24-85 -RECORDING FEES 67.00 4-01-55-100-002 Budget “ 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
138,482.15
69592 03/08/24  WSFSCO05 WSFS C/F ACTLIEN HOLDING INC. 6053
24-00356 1 RESO#24-84 TAX SALE CERTIF. 139,100.00  4-01-55-100-005 Budget 7 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
24-00356 2 RESO#24-84 -PRINCIPAL 78,044.99  4-01-55-100-002 Budget 3 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 3 RESO#24-84 -REDEMPTION PENALTY 1,079.02  4-01-55-100-002 Budget 4 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 4 RESO#24-84 -TAX PENALTY 3,807.94 4-01-55-100-007 Budget 5 1
6% YEAR-END 1LIEN PENALTY
24-00356 5 RESO#24-84 -INTEREST 17,593.91 4-01-55-100-002 Rudget 6 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 6 RESO#24-84 -RECORDING FEES 67.00 4-01-55-100-002 Budget 7 1
TAX SALE CERYTIFICIATES
24-00356 7 RESO#24-84 -OTHER FEES 1,683.42 4-01-55-100-002 Budget § 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
241,376.28
69593 03/14/24  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 6055
23-02016 1 F.D HAND CAR WASHES -2023 330.00 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 1 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
69594 03/20/24  TRANSOOS TRANSUNTOMN RISK & ALTERNATIVE 6056
24-00413 1 2024 ANNUAL CONTRACT 1,320.00 4-01-25-240-280 Budget 1 1

POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU




RORQUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

april 10, 2024
02:56 P

Page No: 5

Check # Check pate vendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARTNERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69595 03/21/24 BO067  BORQUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 6058

24-00439 1 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 4,230.77  4-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00439 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 3,625.00 4-01-20-110-10% Budget : 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR

24-0043%9 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 5,858.49 4-01-20-120-101 Budget 301
BORG CLERK - REGULAR

24-00439 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPk: 6 5,301.51 4-01-20-130-101 Budget 4 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00439 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: & 3,752.74 4-01-20-145-101 Budget 501
TAX COLL - REGULAR

24-00439 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 976,18 4-01-20-150-101 Budget 6 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

24-00439 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 8,879.19 4-01-22-195-101 Budget 7 1
UCC - REGULAR

24-00439 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pPf: 6 51,19 4-01-21-190-101 Budget 8 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

24-00439 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 154,475.12  4-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
POLICE - REGULAR

24-00439 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 5,853.43 4-01-25-240-102 Budget 0 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00439 11 PAY MEEK OF 3/22/24-PPk: 6 26,843.85 4-01-55-164-200 Budget 1 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00439 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: § 1,250.56 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-Pp#: 6 12,257.00 4-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00439 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPé: 6 19,461.33  4-01-25-240-104 Budget 14 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGUELAR

24-00439 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pPp#. 6 159,02 4-01-25-240-102 Budget 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00439 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 10,388.89 3-01-25-260-101 Budget % 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANC CORPS - REGULAR

24-00439 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: § 142,82 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 17 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-Pp#: 6 196.16 4-01-25-265-101 Budget B 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

24-00439 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPé: 6 2,081.29 4-01-25-268-101 Budget 19 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00439 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 67,399.14 4-01-26-290-101 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00439 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 721.87 4-01-26-290-102 Budget 211
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00439 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPi: © 800.00 4-01-26-290-104 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00439 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 2,420.80 4-01-26-290-103 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

26-0043% 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 117.69 4-01-41-770-020 Budget 241
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YRZ(ZZ

24-00439 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppk: 6 78.46 4-01-26-307-101 Budget 5 1

RECYCLING - REGULAR (CODRDINATOR)
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02:56 P Check Register By Check Date

check # check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amotnt Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69595 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

24-00439 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 196.44 4-01-25-244-101 Budget 2 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

24-00439 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 1,487.22 4-01-26-310-101 Budget 71
BUIDLING/GROUNDS -~ REGULAR

24-00439 28 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: © 590.24 4-01-26-310-102 Budget 28 1
RUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00439 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 3,121.12  4-01-27-330-101 Budget 9 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00439 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 4,491.01 4-01-28-373-101 Budget 01
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

24-00439 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 1,665.27 4-01-28-375-101 Budget 301
RECREATION - REGULAR

24-00439 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPk: 6 349,55  4-01-23-221-200 Budget 2 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pr#: 6 17,515.10 4-01-55-271-200 Budget 31
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00439 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 5,040,27 4-01-43-490-101 Budget M1
MUKICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00439 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPf: 6 10,748.89 4-01-36-472-282 Budget 35 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00439 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppP#: 6 5,063.50 4-01-36-472-282 Budget 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00439 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 282.27 4-01-23-210-100 Budget 7 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

24-00439 38 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP: 6 451.14  4-01-36-474-279 Budget 1

390,324.52

69596 03/25/24 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT
24-00442 1 TRNSFR FUNDS-GAS-VEHICLE MAINT 1,281.78

69597 04/03/24 SUEZ05  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY

24-00478 1 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 396.32
24-00478 7 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 2,764.36
24-00478 3 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 514.40

367508

69598 04/04/24 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL

24-00485 1 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 ~ P #: 7 4,230.77
24-00485 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,858.49
24-00485 3 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,301,514
24-00485 4 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 3,752.74

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

6060
4-01-31-460-000 Budget 1 1
GASOLINE

6063
3-01-31-445-000 Budget 11
WATER
3-01-31-445-000 Budget 2 1
WATER
3-01-31-445-000 Budget 31
WATER

0064
4-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
4-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
4-01-20-130-101 Budget 301
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
4-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1

TAX COLL - REGULAR
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02:56 PM Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69598 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

24-00485 5 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 976.18 4-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

24-00485 6§ PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 8,879.19 4-01-22-195-101 Rudget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

24-00485 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 100.00 4-01-21-180-101 Budget 71
JLUB - REGULAR

24-00485 8 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 51.19 4-01-21-190-101 Budget § 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

24-00485 9 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 155,198.40 4-01-25-240-101 gudget 9 1
POLICE - REGULAR

24-00485 10 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,079.33 4-01-25-240-102 Budget 0w 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00485 11 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 14,331.18 4-01-55-164-200 Budget o1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00485 12 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 1,250.56 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 2 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 13 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 11,900,00 4-01-25-240-105 Budget 3 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00485 14 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 20,652.89 4-01-25-240-104 Budget 41
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

24-00485 15 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 620.85 4-01-25-740-102 Budget B 1
POLICE ~ OVERTIME

24-00485 16 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 142.82 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 16 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 17 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 196.16 4-01-25-265-101 Budget 17 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

24-00485 18 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #. 7 254.29 4-01-25-268-101 Budget 18 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00485 19 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 67,399.14 4-01-26-290-101 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00485 20 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 1,026.55 4-01-26-29¢-102 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00485 21 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 1,000.00 4-01-26-290-104 Budget A1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00485 22 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP & 7 2,420.80 4-01-26-290-103 Rudget 22 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

24-00485 23 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7. 117.69 4-01-41-770-020 Budget 23 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

24-00485 24 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pP #: 7 78.46 4-01-26-307-101 Budget #1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

24-00485 25 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 196.44 4-01-25-244-101 Budget 51
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

24-00485 26 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 3,453.56 4-01-26-310-101 Budget 26 1
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

24-00485 27 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 418.08 4-01-26-310-102 Budget 27 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00485 28 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp 4. 7 3,121.12  4-01-27-330-101 Budget @B 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00485 29 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pP #: 7 4,542.01 4-01-28-373-101 Budget 29 1

SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
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69598 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

24-00485 30 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 1,665.27 £-01-28-375-101 Budget 1
RECREATEION -~ REGULAR

24-00485 31 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 349.55 4-01-23-221-200 Budget 311
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 32 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 16,693.98 4-01-55-271-200 Budget 7 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00485 33 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 4,978.59 4-01-43-490-101 Budget 31
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00485 34 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 9,889,34 4-01-36-472-282 Budget # o1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00485 35 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 4,680.50 4-01-36-472-282 Budget 01
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00485 36 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 255.02  4-01-23-210-100 Budget 3 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

24-00485 37 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 418.71 4-01-36-474-279 Budget 71

361,481.36

69599 04/04/24 wmu0022  MUNICIPAL CLERK ASSOC OF NJ
24-00368 1 2024 ANNUAL EDUCATION CONF. 425.00

69600 04/04/24  MALANGOS MALANGA'S AUTOMOTIVE
24-00486 1 DPW GARBAGE TRUCK-TOWING 3,862.50

69601 04/09/24 AABBL  AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY (0.

23-01388 1 FAN REPLACEMENT ENGINE 3 & 5 2,384.00
23-01901 1 F.D KEY REPAIR FIRE HOSES 300.00
T 2,680.00
69602 04/09/24 AB002  SLAMAN, ABBIE
24-00334 1 WEBSITE DOMAIN REGISTRAT.22-23 24.85
24-00334 7 WEBSITE DOMAIN REGISTRAT.22-23 24.85
— 57
69603 04/09/24 AGHOS  AGL WELDING SUPPLY (O
24-00015 3 DPW Maintenance Shop Supplies 133.32
24-00403 1 CYLINDER LEASE - SHOP SUPPLIES 225.00
T %)

69604 04/09/24 ALOOLL  ALLISON REYNOLDS
24-00463 1 OPTICAL REIMB, - 2024 100,00

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

6065
4-01-20-120-208 Budget 1 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

6066
4-01-26-290-225 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

6067
3-01-25-265-244 Budget % 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
3-01-25-265-225 Budget 20 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

6067
4-01-26-292-299 Bldget 59 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
4-01-26-292-299 Budget 160 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES

6067
4-01-26-290-230 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
4-01-26-290-230 Budget a0 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

6067
4-01-23-220-275 Budget 234 1

INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
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69605 04/09/24  ALARMOOS ALARM & COMMUNICATION 6067
24-00405 1 FIRE ALARM MONITOR CONTRACT 450.00 4-01-26-310-242 Budget 21 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
69606 04/09/24  ALSTAODS ALSTAR SEATING 6067
24-00352 1 DPW - Repairs & Maintenance 335.00 4-01-26-290-243 Budget w1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
59607 04/09/24  AMO14  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 6067
24-00016 6 uniforms and Mats 187.58 4-01-26-290-205 Budget 271
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
24-00016 7 Uniforms and Mats 187.58 4-01-26-290-205 Budget 28 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNTFORM CLEANING
24-00016 8 uniforms and Mats 187.58 4-01-26-290-205 Budget 29 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
24-00016 9 Uniforms and Mats 187.58 4-01-26-290-205 Budget 30 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
24-00016 10 uniforms and Mats 187.58 4-01-26-290-205 Budget i1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
937.90
69608 04/09/24 aM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS 6067
24-00374 1 DPW - Part Replacement 2,902.80 4-01-26-290-225 Budget 185 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
69609 04/09/24  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 04/09/24 voID 0
69610 04/09/24  AMAZOD0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 6067
24-00281 1 GOLDEN EGGS 21.98 4-01-30-420-290 Budget 130 1
CELEBRATION - EASTER
24-00332 1 SR. CTR, TABLECLQGTHS 123.48 4-01-28-373-234 Budget 152 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
26-00332 2 SR. CTR. NAPKINS 31.98 4-01-28-373-234 Budget ;53 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 3 SR. CTR. DIXIE PLATES 87.98 4-01-28-373-234 Budget 154 1
SENIOR CITEZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 4 SR, CTR. INSTANT COFFEE POT 24,99 4-01-28-373-234 Budget 1355 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 5 SR. CTR. COFFEE POT 115.99 4-01-28-373-234 Budget 1% 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 6 SHIPPING & HADLING 6.99 4-01-28-373-234 Budget 1557 1
SENIOR CITIZENS -~ SUPPLIES
24-00338 1 SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES 704.42 4-01-28-375-258 Budget 102 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
24-00340 1 court office supplies 73.48 4-01-43-490-234 Budget 63 1
MUNICEIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00346 1 FINANCE DESK PRINTER INK 127.64 4-01-20-130-234 Budget 174 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00347 1 ipad case 32.98 4-01-22-195-234 Budget 75 1
UCC -~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00372 1 SHADES 179.77  4-01-20-100-202 Budget 84 1

GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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69610 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Continued

24-00394 1 keyboard and cover for dais pc

24-00431 1 BLINDS FOR BOROUGH ADMIN OFFIC

24-00434 1 EASEL STAND
24-00434 2 EASEL STAND-SHIPPING

24-G0445 1 PLASTIC UTILITY CART- FINANCE

60611 04/09/24  ANNMAOZ0 ANNMARIE M. COLWELL
24-00386 1 sound recording 2/22/24

24-00462 1 sound recording 3/11/24

69612 04/09/24  ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT
24-00004 8§ DPW - Non-Treated Road salt

69613 04/09/24  AU032
24-00183 7 DPW Truck 247 - Parts

24-00183 3 DPW Truck #236 - Parts

69614 04/09/24 BC724
24-00370 1 CMCA & DCA Spring Conference

69615 04/09/24 BE045  BENJAMIN BROS INC.
24-00006 4 CLEAN COMMUNITIES- CABLE WIRE
24-00375 1 GRAY PRIMER/CORD COVER

24-00436 1 MEVAL STEP,STAKES,TAPE STAMP

69616 04/09/24  BEOS0

24-00115 5 2ND QTRLY JIF INSTALLMENT 2024

24-00115 6 2ND QTR JIF INSTALIMENT 2024

AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE €O,

Continued
43.90
35.95
14.12
6.99
97.80
L0

60.00
90.00
150.00

3,965.85
§3.21

209.08
292.29

BCMCAA-EDGEWATER PARK MUNC CRT

£00.00

109,00

61.47

56..54
i

BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF

116,441.50
116,441.50
232,883.00

4-01-43-490-234 Budget
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
4-01-20-100-211 Budget
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE EQUIP/RENT/MAIN/PUR
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
4-01-20-130-234 Budget

FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES

4-01-43-490-299 Budget
MUNTCIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
4-01-43-490-299 Budget

MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY

4-01-26-290-295 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT

4-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
4-01-26-290-225 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

4-01-43-490-208 Budget
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

4-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-234 Budget

BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

4-01-23-215-000 Budget
WORKERS COMPENSATION
4-(1-23-210-100 Budget

LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

03 1
24 1
20 1
21 1
231 1
6067
19 1
233 1
6067
211
6067
106 1
07 1
6067
182 1
6067
2 1
186 1
28 1
6067
56 1
57 1
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69617 04/09/24  B0D023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 6067
24-00156 3 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 459,00 4-01-20-156-233 Budget 84 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00154 4 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 216.00 4-01-20-156-233 Budget 85 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00154  § TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 297.00 4-01-20-156-233 Budget g6 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00154 6 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 999.00 4-01-20-156-233 Budget g7 1
- SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,971.00
69618 04/09/24  BOBBYOOS BOBBY VALLI 6067
24-00479 7 MAYOR LUNCHEON -SENIOR CENTER 300,00 4-01-20-110-297 Budget 239 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - SENIOR LUNCHEON
69619 04/09/24 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 6067
24-00362 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144,95 4-01-20-110-299 Rudget 18/ 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS
24-00429 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144,95 4-01-20-110-299 Budget 19 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS
289.90
69620 04/09/24 BRIOO  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 6067
24-00052 3 NATIONAL UNION FIE INS.CO. 6,044.00 4-01-23-210-100 Budget 5 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
69621 04/09/24 BRY0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO 6067
24-00112 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. MAR 2024 546,20 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT
69622 04/09/24  CATHEOQS BCMCAA - LODI MUNICEPAL COURT 6067
24-00333 1 April meeting Judi & Glenda 40,00 4-01-43-490-208 Budget 5% 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
69623 04/09/24  CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 6067
24-00381 7 PROF.LEGAL SERV JAN-FEB 2024 2,615.37 4-01-20~155-235 Budget 19 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00385 1 PROF,LEGAL SERV DECEMBER 2023 974,16 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 95 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3,589.53
69624 04/09/24  CINTAOOS CINTAS 6067
24-00144 10 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00  4-01-25-265-245 Budget 64 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 11 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 12 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM, MAR 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 66 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 13 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 67 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 14 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APREL 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 8 1

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
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69624 CINTAS Continued
24-00144 15 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 69 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 16 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00 4-01-25-263-245 Budget M 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
24-00144 17 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget n o1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
840.00
69625 04/09/24 C0100  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY €O 6067
24-00194 1 BATTERY UNIT-3.6 VOLTS 50.03 4-01-26-310-234 Budget 111 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
24-00196 1 LED FLAT PANELS 147.90 4-01-26-310-213 Budget 12 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
24-0019 2 LED LAWP 1,010.48 4-01-26-310-213 Budget 13 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
24-00376 1 FLAT PANEL-BATTERY-POLICE 113.78 4-01-26-310-234 Budget 187 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
1,322.19
69626 04/09/24  CONSUODS CONSULTEX INC. 6067
24-00401 1 Tally ribbons motion sensor 204.00 4-01-43-490-239 Budget 208 1
MUNICIPAL - PRINTING
69627 04/09/24 DA909  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 6067
23-00378 9 PROF SERY IT- 4TH QTR 2023 4,458,75 3-01-20-100-226 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MATINTENANCE
69628 04/09/24 DEI20  DE MAURO TOWING 6067
24-00220 1 TOWING OF CAR DB 250.00 4-01-25-240-243 Budget 14 1
POLICE -~ VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
69629 04/09/24 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 6067
24-00141 5 DENTAL PLAN PAYMENT APRIL 2024 10,192.88  4-01-23-220-200 Budget 61 1
TNSURANCE - DENTAL
69630 04/09/24 DM-102 D & M DIAGNOSTIC, INC. 6067
24-00314 1 DPW Truck #251 - Parts 312.50 4-01-26-290-243 Budget 149 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
$9631 04/09/24 DU132  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP, 6067
24-00264 2 OPER.EXPENSE AMBULA 1ST QTR/24 19,000.00 4-01-25-260-275 Budget 124 1
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS
69632 04/09/24 EASG1  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 6067
24-00426 1 DPW - Annual Alarm Inspection 1,335.25 4-01-26-290-232 Budget 171
STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL
69633 04/09/24 ELO025  ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC. 6067
23-01834 1 GENERATOR MECHANIC-POLICE DEPT 750.00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 9 1

BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
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69634 04/09/24 EMIS9  EMFRSON FENCE INC 6067
24-00384 2 rence - Park Improvements 108.00 4-01-26-290-297 Rudget 94 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK TMPROVEMENTS
69635 (4/09/24 ER100  FRIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES 6067
23-00651 43 LABOR ATTORNERY SFRV AUG 2023 2,523.40 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 2 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 44 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 1,350.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget I 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 45 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 825.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 4 1
SPECTAL~LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 46 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 1,710.00 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 5 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 47 LABOR ATTORMERY SERV AUG 2023 3,255.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 6 1
SPECTAL-LAROR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 48 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 1,965.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 7 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 49 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 1,590,00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget § 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 S0 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 1,305.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 5 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 51 LABOR ATTORMERY SERV SEPT 2023 450.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 0 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF, SERVICES
23-00651 52 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 5,625.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 1 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 53 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 915.00  3-01-20-156-235 Budget 12 1
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 54 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 735.00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 13 1
SPECTAL~LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23-00651 55 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 525.60 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 4 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF, SERVICES
23-00651 56 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023 780,00 3-01-20-156-235 Budget 15 1
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
23,553.40
69636 04/09/24 ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER 6067
24-00382 1 FD SQUAD 1 REPAIR 9,000.00 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 192 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
24-00382 2 FD SQUAD 1 REPAIR 1,786.50 4-01-25-265-244 Budget 193 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
10,786.50
69637 04/09/24 FI171  FIRE COMPANY #1 6067
24-00266 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES IST QTR 2024 5,000.00 4-01-25-266-280 Budget 26 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
69638 04/09/24 FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3 6067
24-00267 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024 5,000.00 4-01-25-266-280 Budget 27 1

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
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69639 04/09/24  FIREFOL0 FIRE FILE LLC 6067
24-00481 1 F.D USER CONNECTION SUBSC 2024 4,210.00 4-01-25-265-225 Budget 0 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
69640 04/00/24 GAGOT  GATES FLAG & BANNER CO INC 6067
24-00348 1 BORD FLAGS 154.00 4-01-26-310-234 Budget 176 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
69641 04/09/24 GAETAD0S GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 6067
24-00302 7 SOLID WASTE FEBRUARY 2024 44,767.57 4-01-26-305-201 Budget 146 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
24-00302 8§ RECYCLING TAX FESRUARY 2024 1,669.47 4-01-26-305-204 Budget 147 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ RECYCLING TAX
24-00302 9 BERGEN COUNTY BCUA FEE FEB/24 1,051.78 4-01-31-455-201 Budget g 1
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS
47,488.82
69642 04/09/24  GEISTO0S GEIST LAW, LLC 6067
24-00164 3 BORD ATTORNEY SERV FEB 2024 9,735.00 4-01-20-155-235 Budget g8 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00164 4 BORO ATTORNEY SERV MARCH 2024 9,435,25 4-01-20-155-235 Budget 89 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
19,170.25
69643 04/09/24 GRI26  GRAINGER 6067
24-00188 1 DPW - Sidewalk Maintenance 193.35 4-01-26-290-298 Budget e 1
STREETS/ROADS - PARK EXPENSES
69644 04/00/24  GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL 6067
24-00371 1 DCA & CMCA rooms spring confer 1,386.00 4-01-43-490-208 Budget 183 1
MUKICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
69645 04/09/24  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 6067
24-00166 5 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE APR 2024 181.00 4-01-20-101-237 Budget 3 1
POSTAGE
24-00166 6 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE MAY 2024 181.00 4-01-20-101-237 Budget 9 1
POSTAGE
362.00
69646 04/09/24 HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 6067
14-00377 1 50 FT HOSE 29.98 4-01-26-310-234 Budget 1’ 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
69647 04/09/24  HUDSO00S HUDSON COUNTY MOTOR, INC. 6067
23-01459 1 FIRE TRUCK REPAIR-ENGINE 3 1,749.28 3-01-25-265-244 Budget 17 1
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
24-00342 1 DP #236- PARTS 183.92 4-01-26-290-243 Budget 166 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
24-00353 1 DPW ~ Truck 236 8,240.43 4-01-26-290-243 Budget 178 1

10,173.63

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
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69648 04/09/24 IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO 6067
24-00268 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024 5,000.00 4-01-25-266-280 Budget 28 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
69649 04/09/24  3CTS0005 JCT SOLUTIONS 6067
24-00297 3 BORO PHONE/ACCES MAINT MAR/24 125.00 4-01-26-310-242 Budget 138 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
24-00297 & BORO PHONE/ACCES MAINT JAN/24 530.00 4-01-26-310-242 Budget 139 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
655.00
69650 04/09/24 JE100  3ESCO 6067
24-00275 1 Loader 444K 86,17 4-01-26-290-243 Budget 129 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
69651 04/09/24 100020  JOHN COOK 6067
24-00111 4 MED B REIMBURSEMENT MAR 2024 466.50 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
69652 04/00/24 100021  3JOHN MOLINA 6067
24-00230 1 January Spanish Interpreting 300.00 4-01-43-490-298 Budget 15 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
24-00400 1 Feb Spanish Interpreter 150.00 4-01-43-490-298 Budget 07 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
450.00
69653 04/09/24 10253 JOSEPH FAULBORN IR 6067
24-00258 4 HFALTH COVER REIMB MAR 2024 196.80 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 123 1
INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
69654 04/09/24  JOHNIO10 JOMN J. ARLIN 6067
24-00175 4 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MARCH 40,00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 00 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
69655 04/09/24  KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 6067
24-00437 1 BOILER REPAIRS 975.30 4-01-26-310-213 Budget 29 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
69656 04/09/24  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 6067
24-00354 1 phone Interpreting 2/22 court 13.60 4-01-43-490-298 Budget 79 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
69657 04/09/24  LAWOFO10 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G. 6067
24-00165 3 PROF.SERV PUBLIC DEFENDER FEB 604.17 4-01-43-495-210 Budget 9 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00165 4 PROF.SERV PUBLIC DEFENDER MAR 604,17 4-01-43-495-210 Budget 1 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00165 5 PROF.SERV SPECIAL SESSION MAR 302.09 4-01-43-495-210 Budget 92 1

1,510.43

PUBLIC DEFEMDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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69658 04/09/24 LEI00  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS 6067
24-00235 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FEB 2024 400.00 4-01-20-130-235 Budget 17 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
69659 04/09/24 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 6067
24-00143 4 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT. MAR/24 218,00 4-01-26-310-213 Budget 83 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
69660 04/09/24 MIS42  MICRO SYSTEMS-N.J.COM LLC. 8067
24-00344 1 ANNUAL EMAIL SFRVICE FOR 2024 120,00 4-01-20-145-226 Rudget 173 1
TAX COLL - COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINTENANCE
69661 04/09/24  MIKEVOOS MIKE VERSACE LANDSCAPING LLC 6067
24-00387 1 504/21 340 WASHINGTON AVE. 420,00 4-01-55-100-110 Budget 197 1
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
24-00387 2 504721 340 WASHINGTON AVE. 420,00 4-01-55-160-110 Budget 198 1
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
24-00387 3 614/10 36 BIRCH RD. 140.00 4-01-55-100-110 Budget 196 1
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
24-00387 4 504/1 77 HUNTTING DR, 630.00 4-01-55-100-110 Budget 200 1
LANDSCAPE. SERVICES/COED ENF
1,610.00
69662 04/08/24 Mu0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 6067
24-00129 11 BORO COPIERS LEASE MARCH 2024 370.00  4-01-20-130-212 Budget 5 1
FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
69663 04/09/24  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA 6067
24-00173 4 CELL PHONF SVC REIMB MAR 2024 40,00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 08 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
69664 04/09/24 NJ125  NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION 6067
23-01556 1 23 annual conference- 2 membrs 320.00 3-01-26-292-299 Budget 18 1
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
69665 04/09/24 NI349  NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 6067
24-00440 1 PT FINANCE ASST J0B LISTING 190.00 4-01-20-100-201 Budget 30 1
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
69666 04/09/24 NI739 NI DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 6067
24-00468 1 STATE TRAINING FEES-1ST QTR 3,317.00 4-01-55-200-003 Budget 235 1
BOCA
69667 04/09/24 N000200 NORTHEASTERN ARBORIST SUPPLY 6067
24-00318 1 chainsaw Part 18.99 4-01-26-290-228 Budget 50 1
STREFTS/ROADS ~ TREE MAINTENANCE
69668 04/09/24 NOBO1L  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 6067
24-00335 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 58.50 4-01-20-120-222 Budget 61 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00341 1 AD FOR RENT LEAVING BOARD 6.60 4-01-22-196-234 Budget 64 1

RENT EEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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69668 NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP Continued
24-00341 2 AD FOR RENT LEAVING BOARD 4.65 4-01-22-196-234 Budget 165 1
RENT LEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00343 1 JLuB Ad - Order #9683369 10.85 4-01-21-180-222 Budget 167 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 2 JLUB Ad - order #9683407 15.40 4-01-21-180-222 Budget 68 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 3 3JwUB Ad - Order #9595903 44,88 4-01-21-180-222 Budget 169 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 4 LB Ad - Order #9596050 31.62 4-01-21-180-222 Budget 170 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 5 JLUB Ad - Order #9819787 29.76 4-01-21-180-222 Budget 71 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 6 JLUB Ad - Order #9819666 42,24 4-01-21-180-222 Budget mo1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00407 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 13.20 4-01-20-120-222 Budget moo1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00407 7 LEGAL ADVERTISING 45,00 4-01-20-120-227 Budget 3 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 25.52  4-01-20-120-222 Budget 20 1
BORQ CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.40 4-01-20-120-222 Budget 201
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 114,00 4-01-20-120-222 Budget m 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 4 LEGAL ADVERTISING 11.88 4-01-20-120-222 Budget 23 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
469.50
69669 04/09/24  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 6067
24-00293 9 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.2/25/24 719.20 4-01-26-290-210 Budget 131 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 10 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/3/24 580.00 4-01-26-290-210 Budget 132 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 11 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/10/24 580.00 4-01-26-290-210 Budget 1733 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 12 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/17/24 1,856.00 4-01-26-290-210 Budget 134 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 13 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/24/24 1,856.00 4-01-26-290-210 Rudget 1351
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONNEL
5,591.20
69670 04/09/24 ONOO22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 6067
24-00017 3 DPW - Town Mark Outs 201.62 4-01-26-290-276 Budget 701
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
69671 04/09/24 0PGO23  OPTIMUM 6067
24-00018 4 DPW - Internet 173.51 4-01-26-290-276 Budget 331
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
24-00152 6 CABLE\INTERNET CHRG MARCH 2024 156.26 4-01-31-440-000 Budget 81 1

TELEPHONE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69671 OPTIMUM Continued
24-00152 7 CABLE\INTERNET CHRG M-A 2024 301.03  4-01-31-440-000 Budget 82 1
TELEPHONE
630.80
59672 04/09/24 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 6067
24-00474 1 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES 23.00 4-01-25-240-226 Budget 23 1
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
24-00474 2 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES 850.00 4-01-25-240-226 Budget 2371
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
873.00
69673 04/09/24 PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING 6067
24-00370 2 DPw B1dg Monthly Pest Control 70.00 4-01-26-290-235 Budget 95 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00170 3 opw Bldg Honthly Pest Control 70.00 4-01-26-290-235 Budget 9% 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00170 4 Dpw 8ldg Monthly Pest Control 70.00 4-01-26-290-235 Budget 97 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00249 3 PEST CONTROL BORO FEB 2024 155.00  4-01-26-310-242 Budget 20 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORQ HALL MAINTENANCE
24-00249 4 PEST CONTROL BORO MARCH 2024 155.00 4-01-26-310-242 Budget 21 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
24-00250 2 PEST CONTROL 5. C, 1ST QTR/24 225.00 4-01-26-310-213 Budget 122 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
24-00433 1 PEST CONTROL DPW NOVEMBER 2023 70.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 251
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
815.00
69674 04/09/24 pPGO024 P & G AUTO 6067
24-00181 3 police - Parts & Maintenance 25,30 4-01-26-290-227 Budget 101 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHTCLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00181 4 Police - Parts & Maintenance 133.98 4-01-26-290-227 Budget 0w 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {POLICE)
24-00181 5 Police Cat T-§ - Parts/Repair 134.60 4-01-26-290-227 Budget 03 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00182 2 Dpw Truck - 205 427.00 4-01-26-290-225 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
24-00182 3 ppW Truck 250 - Parts 277,00 4-01-26-290-225 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
997.88
69675 04/09/24 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRG 6067
24-00110 4 MED B REIMB.A. PIERRO MAR 2024 174.00 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 53 1
TNSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
63676 04/09/24 Pu4lS  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 6067
24-00301 6 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS FOR FEB 2024 14,917.37 4-01-31-430-000 Budget 144 1

ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69676 PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO Continued
24-00301 7 STREET LIGHTS FEBRUARY 2024 2,892.92 4-01-31-435-000 Budget My 1
STREET LIGHTING
17,810.29
69677 04/09/24 RA003  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 6067
24-00019 10 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 1,857.48 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 4 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 11 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 589.64 4-01-31-460-000 gudget 351
GASOLINE
24-00019 12 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 2,226.47 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 3 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 13 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 3,412.93 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 37 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 14 fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 1,122.74 4-01-31-460-000 Budget /1
GASOLINE
24-00019 15 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 145,44 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 39 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 16 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/tnleaded 2,521.04 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 4 1
GASOLINE
24-0001¢ 17 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 1,660,01 4-01-31-460-000 Budget i1 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 18 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/UnTeaded 4,127.26  4-01-31-460-000 Budget 2 1
GASOLINE
24-00019 19 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 1,939.16 4-01-31-460-000 Budget 43 1
o GASOLINE
19,602.17
69678 04/09/24 RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 6067
24-00020 3 DPW - 5 Pump Monitoring Afarm 325.00 4-01-26-290-235 Budget 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
69679 04/09/24 REOG75  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 6067
24-00048 9 Disposal of Leasves and Brush 1,290.00 4-01-26-305-203 Budget 45 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
24-00048 10 Disposal of Leasves and Brush 450.00 4-01-26-305-203 Budget 6 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
24-00048 11 Disposal of Logs and Brush 450,00 4-01-26-305-203 Budget 47 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
24-00048 12 Disposal of Yard Waste 2,331.00 4-01-26-305-203 Budget 8 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
24-00048 13 Disposal - Brush & Yard Waste 3,130.50 4-01-26-305-203 Budget 49 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
7,651.50
69680 04/09/24  SHARPOL0 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP. 6067
24-00428 1 MARCH COPIER - ADMIN / DB 300.08 4-01-25-240-239 Budget 8 1
POLICE - PRINTING
69681 04/09/24 SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 6067
24-00108 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. MAR 2024 135.50 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 51 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
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69682 04/09/24 SP0023  SPOK,INC 6067
24-00146 3 SENTOR CTR PAGER FEBRUARY 2024 2.60 4-01-28-373-237 Budget 731
SENTOR CITIZENS - MATNTENANCE
24-00146 4 SENTOR CTR PAGER MARCH 2024 2.60 4-01-28-373-237 Budget 71
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
5,20
69683 04/09/24 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6067
24-00363 1 263.34 4-01-26-290-296 Budget 181 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
24-00396 1 winter 1/4" Asphalt 800.66 4-01-26-290-296 Budget 05 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
24-00414 1 Asphalt / RC Tack Coat 659.34 4-01-26-290-296 Budget 26 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
24-00454 1 winter Asphalt/RC Tacl Coat 659.34 4-01-26-290-296 Budget 232 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
2,3682.68
69684 04/09/24 sU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 6067
24-00145 4 SOLID WASTE/RECVCLING MAR 2024 136,166.66 4-01-26-305-201 Budget 77 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
69685 04/09/24 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 6067
24-00142 5 HYDRANTS APRIL 2024 14,306.31 4-01-25-267-281 Rudget 62 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
69686 04/09/24 SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 6067
24-00300 4 WATER CHARGE FEBRUARY 2024 1,246.78  4-01-31-445-000 Budget 143 1
WATER
69687 04/09/24  SUNNYOOS SPRINGFIELD WORKSHOP, INC. 6067
24-00243 1 EASTER EGGS FILLED 1,043.00 4-01-30-420-290 Budget 19 1
CELEBRATION - EASTER
69638 (4/09/24  SUSANOLO SUSAN VAN VALEN 5067
24-00153 4 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS MAR 2024 350,00 4-01-28-373-298 Budget 83 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
69689 04/09/24 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 6067
24-00128 4 FINANCIAL SERVICES MARCH 2024 3,500.00 4-01-20-130-235 Rudget 8 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
69690 04/09/24 TEROOS  TERANCE BAIERWALTER 6067
24-00174 4 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MAR 40.00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget 99 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
59691 04/09/24  TESSEQ0S TESSER & COMEN 6067
24-00237 3 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 2,065.00 4-01-20-100-235 Budget 118 1

GEW ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
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69692 04/09/24 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 6067
26-00109 4 MED B REIMB-COUGHLIN MAR 2024 349,40 4-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT
69693 04/09/24 TROL0  TREAS,STATE OF NJ DEPT CHILD & 6067
24-00135 2 MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION LIC 1ST Q 650.00 4-01-55-200-010 Budget 60 1
DUE TO STATE MARRIAGE LICENSE
69694 04/09/24 TRS24  TRUCK COMPANY #2 6067
24-00265 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES iST QTR 2024 5,000,00 4-01-25-266-280 Budget 125 1
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
69695 04/09/24 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 6067
24-00014 2 Police Car 263 - Parts 275.00 4-01-26-290-227 Budget 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00014 3 Police - Parts/Repairs 557,33 4-01-26-290-227 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
26-00014 4 Police - Parts/Repairs 199.16 4-01-26-290-227 Budget 25 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00185 5 DPW - Shop Supplies 121.82 4-01-26-290-225 Budget 108 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
24-00185 6 DPW Truck 231 - Batteries 283.10 4-01-26-290-225 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
24-00402 1 OPW STANDARD MINIATURE LAMP 12.50 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 200 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
1,448.91
69695 04/09/24 VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICTAN SERVICES 6067
24-00231 1 DPW - brug Testing/Physicals 314.00  4-01-26-290-299 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - DRUG TESTS/PHYSICALS
69697 04/09/24 veOl0  VERIZON 6067
24-00151 9 PHONE USAGE CHARGES MARCH 2024 198.66 4-01-31-440-000 Budget 71
TELEPHONE
24-00151 10 PHONE USAGE CHARGES MARCH 2024 59.84 4-01-31-440-000 Budget % 1
TELEPHONE
24-00151 11 PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR-APR 24 321.52  4-01-31-440-000 Budget Mmool
TELEPHONE
24-00151 12 PHONE USAGE CHARGES MAR-APR 24 42.4%  4-01-31-440-000 Budget 80 1
TELEPHONE
822.51
69698 04/09/24 VEY00  VERIZON WIRELESS 6067
24-00299 5 BORG PHONE CHG FEBRUARY 2024 1,394.99 4-01-31-440-000 Budget 40 1
TELEPHONE
24-00299 6 BORC PHONE CHG FEB-MAR 2024 108.52  4-01-31-440-000 gudget 141 1
TELEPHONE
24-00299 7 BORO PHONE CHG FEBRUARY 2024 440,11 4-01-31-440-000 Budget 142 1
TELEPHONE

1,943.62
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69699 04/09/24 VES0)  VERIZON WIRELESS 6067
24-00395 1 PATROL CARS CELL PHONES 228.06 4-01-25-240-276 Rudget 204 1
POLICE - OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
69700 04/09/24  VERIZO1S VERIZON 6067
24-00147 4 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG MARCH 2024 1,876.17 4-01-31-440-000 Budget o1
TELEPHONE
69701 04/09/24  VERTZ020 VERIZON 6067
24-00150 4 BORO PHONE CHRG MAR-APR 2024 299,00 4-01-31-440-000 Budget 76 1
TELEPHONE
69702 04/09/24  VISUAODS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 6067
24-00392 1 ANNUAL SUPPORT 1,479.83 4-01-25-240-212 Budget 200 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
69703 04/09/24 vR-601 V.E. RALPH 6067
24-00410 1 ADULT AED PADS 346.80 4-01-25-240-284 Budget 41
POLICE - MEDICAL MATFRIALS & SUPPLIES
69704 04/09/24  wWBMASGOS W.B. MASON CO 04/09/24 VOID 0
69705 04/09/24  WeMASOOS W.B. MASCN CO 6067
24-00295 4 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL MARCH 2024 4,90 4-01-20-100-295 Budget 136 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
24-00296 3 BORO WATER SUPPLY FEB 2024 149,30 4-01-20-100-295 Budget 137 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
24-00327 1 DPW - Kitchen Supplies 198.39 4-01-26-290-230 Budget 51 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00379 1 HANGING FOLDERS/STAPLERS/DVD 107.41 4-01-25-240-234 Budget 190 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00390 1 POLICE WATER 149,30 4-01-25-240-234 Budget 01
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00397 1 POLICE WATER 149.30 4-01-25-240-234 Budget 00 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00411 1 POLICE WATER 161,30 4-01-25-240-234 Budget 215 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00475 1 POLICE WATER 149,30 4-01-25-240-234 Budget 738 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,069.20
69706 04/09/24 WIS6L  WILLIAM ROSS 6067
24-00378 1 2024 OPTICAL REIMB. 100,00 4-01-23-220-275 Budget 189 1
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 116 2 2,192,463.04 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 ) 0.00 (.00
Total: 116 2 2,192,463.04 0.00




April 10, 2024
02:56 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page to: 23

check # Check pate vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
14052 03/25/24  ARO18  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 6059
24-00277 1 REC BASKETBALL TROPHIES 969.30 R-55-00-410-380 Budget 301
BOYS BASKETBALL - TROPHIES & AWARDS
14053 03/25/24  CONNOOOS CONNOR JAMES MCALLISTER 1099 6059
24-00417 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 150.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 2 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14054 03/25/24  DEREKOOS DEREK MARTORAL 1099 6059
24-00419 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 200.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 14 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14055 03/25/24  DINOVOOS DING VASELAKIS 1099 6059
24-00425 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 175.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 20 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFFREES & UMPIRES
14056 03/25/24  FREDEQOS FREDERICK T. HERBST 1099 6059
24-00422 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 150,00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 17 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14057 03/25/2¢  GABRIOOS GABRIEL VICTORIA 1099 6059
24-00424 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 50.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 19 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14058 03/25/24  JACKSOOS JACKSON AMGELES 1099 6059
24-00416 1 REFEREE BOYS BASKETBALL GAMES 425.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budgat 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14059 03/25/24  LUCIAOOS LUCIA GIANGREGORIO 1099 6059
24-00418 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 425.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 13 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14060 03/25/24  MARCAOOS MARC ANTHONY FERRARA (Void Reason: vOID} 04/10/24 voID 6059
24-00393 1 REIMBURSEMNET FOR BOWLING PROG 7,260.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 71
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
14061 03/25/24  METROO1G METRO BOWL 6059
24-00399 1 RECREATION BASKETBALL TROPHIES 775,60 R-55-00-410-210 Budget § 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
14062 03/25/24  NICKGDOS WICK GIANGREGORIO 1099 6059
24-00420 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 325.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 11
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14063 03/25/24  NICKV005 NICK VASILAKIS 1099 6059
24-00421 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 175.00 r~55-00-410-330 Budget 6 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14064 03/25/24  NORTHO10 NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY 6059
24-00366 1 ROLLER HOCKEY REFEREES 680.00 R-55-00-480-330 Budget 5 1

HOCKEY - REFEREES & UMPRIES




April 10, 2024
02:56 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 24

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Dascription Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Contined
14064 NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY  Continued
24-00369 1 ROLLER HOCKEY REFEREE 656.00 R-55-00-480-330 Budget 6 1
HOCKEY - REFEREES & UMPRIES
1,330.00
14065 03/25/24  NORTHO30 NORTH JERSEY JUNIOR BASKETBALL 6059
24-00404 1 LEAGUE FEES 3,500,00 R-55-00-540-270 Budget 9 1
BOYS TRAVEL BB - LEAGUE/TRAINING FEES
14066 03/25/24  SHAMI00S SHAMIL ROCA 1099 6059
24-00423 1 REFEREE BOYS BB GAMES 275.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 8 1
BOYS BASKETRALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14067 03/25/24  SHAVOO(0S SHAVONA RODRIGUEZ 6059
24-00315 1 2023 GIRLS SB REFUND 125.00 R-55-90-470-150 Budget 4 1
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REGISTRATION FEES
14068 03/25/24  SPORTO05 SPORTS ASSGC. OF OAKLAND 6059
24-00156 1 Team Tournament on 1/21/24 500.00 R-55-00-530-270 Budget ¢ 1
WRESTLING - LEAGUE/TOURNAMENT FEES
14069 03/25/24  THEFI00S THE FIELDHOUSE 6059
24-00061 1 girls softball-winter training 2,660.00 R-55-00-470-150 Budget 101
GIRLS SOFTBALL - REGISTRATION FEES
14070 03/25/24  UNTFOO005 UNIFORM KING 6059
24-00412 1 RECREATION BASKETBALL SHIRTS 2,043,00 R-55-00-410-390 Budget 01
BOYS BASKETBALL - UNTFORMS
14071 04/09/24  COLLEQQS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 6069
24-00448 1 REFEREE GIRLS BASKETBALIL GAMES 180.00 &-55-00-550-330 Budget 2 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14072 04/09/24 CRI0S  CROWN TROPHY 6069
24-00364 1 GIRLS BB TROPHIES 1,177.26 R-55-00-550-210 Budget 1 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
14073 04/09/24  EMILYQI0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 6069
24-00451 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 60.00 8-55-00-550-330 Budget 5 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB ~ REFEREES & UMPIRES
14074 04/09/24  GINAKODS GINA KEEFE 1099 6069
24-00452 1 REFEREE GIRL BB GAMES 160.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 6 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14075 04/09/2¢  KEIRAQL0 KEIRA OLIVIA JOYCE 1099 6069
24-00453 1 REFEREE GIRLS BB GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-350-330 Budget 7 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14076 04/09/24  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 1099 6069
24-00450 1 REFEREE GIRLS BASKETBALL GAMES 60,00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 4 1

GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES




April 10, 2024
02:56 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 23

Chack # Check Date vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
14077 04/08/24  MEAGHO0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 6069
26-00449 1 REFEREE GIRLS BASKETBALL GAMES 160.00 R-55-00-550-330 Budget 3 1
GIRLS TRAVEL BB - REFEREES & UMPIRES
14078 04/09/24  TITANOOS TITAN LANDSCAPE & DESIGN 6069
24-00456 1 FLAG FOOTBALL FIELD LINING 968.00 R-55-00-450-230 Budget 9 1
FLAG FOOTBALE - EQUIPMENT
24-00457 1 INSTALL TURF BLANKETS & SEED 3,740.00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 0 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
4,708.00
1407¢ 04/09/24 TONY4)  Tony Como 6069
24-00455 1 REIMBUSEMENT FOR DIRECTOR AD 500.75 R-55-00-520-150 Budget 8 1
SUMMER RECREATION - REGISTRATION FEES
checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 27 1 21,298.91 7,26G.00
Direct beposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 i 71,298.91 7,260.00
TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
24031 03/12/24 YT295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 6054
24-00247 4 RETIRED EMPLOYER BILL-MAR 2024 71,157.59  4-01-23-220-100 Budget 1 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
24032 03/12/24 Y1295 STATE OF NI DIV OF PENS & BNFY 6054
24-00361 2 ACTIVE EMPLOVER BILL~JAN 2024 166,088.03  4-01-23-220-100 Budget 2 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
24033 03/21/24  BO135 BORQ OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY 6057
24-00415 1 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 627,448.00 4-01-36-471-279 Budget 1 1
PERS - PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS
24-00415 2 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 1,262,243.00 4-01-36-475-279 Budget 2 1
PFRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
1,889,691.00
24034 03/27/24 DUI36  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION _ 6061
24-00049 4 SCHOOL TAXES MARCH 2024 3,146,330.00 4-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1
SCHOOL TAXES
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount_Void
checks: 4 0 5,273,266.62 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 5,273,266.62 0.00
TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
50331 03/28/24 DA0023  DAN-RICH CORP 6062
24-00271 1 TRUST DEVELOPER REFUND R#24-67 2,500.00 7-11-90-305-000 Budget 11

RESERVE FOR STREET OPENING




April 10, 2024
02:56 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 26

Check # Check Date Vendor

reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
50332 04/08/24  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 6070
24-00303 1 COURT TABLET-POAA 89.99 T-11-43-490-100 Budget i1
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
26-00303 2 COURT TABLET-POAA-S&H 9.99 T-11-43-490-100 Budget 2 1
MUNICIPAL COURT POAA
99,98
50333 04/09/24 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 6070
24-00310 3 TRNSFR TRUST/CURRENT FEB 2024 82,337.50 T-11-25-240-444 Budget I 1
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
24-00310 4 TRNSFR TRUST/CURRENT MAR 2024 141,418.52 T-11-25-240-444 Budget 4 1
RECEIPTS TRAFFIC DETAILS
223,756.02
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_Yoid
Checks: 3 0 226,356.00 0.00
DMirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 i 226,356.00 0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS
1084 04/09/24 STA00  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR 6071
24-00480 1 UNEMPLOYMENT ENDING 9/30/22 6,282.00 4-33-20-000-000 Budget 1 1
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Veid
Checks: 1 0 6,282.00 0.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 Q 6,282.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 161 3 8,200,636.25 7,260.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 161 3 8,200,636.25 7,260.00




april 10, 2024
02:56 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Chack Register By Check Date

Page No: 27

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 57,966.06 0.00 0.00 57,966.06
CURRENT FUND 4-01 7,407,763.60 (.00 0.00  7,407,763.60
4-12 11.20 0.00 0.00 121.20

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 4-13 6,282.00 0.00 0.00 6,282.00
Year Total: 7,414,166.80 0.00 0.00 7,414,166.80

CAPITAL FUND C-04 478,506.48 0.00 0.00 478,506.48
£-77 2,342.00 0.00 0.00 2,342.00

RECREATION TRUST R-55 21,298.91 (.00 0.00 21,298.91
T-11 226,356.00 0.00 0.00 226,356.00

Total of A1l Funds: §,200,636.25 0.00 0.00 8,200,636.25




April 5, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:14 check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/08/24

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check pate vendor Amount Paid rReconciled/void Ref Num
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER

5427 04/09/24 1075eM  10-75 EMERGENCY LIGHTING, LLC §1,696.24 6068
5428 04/09/24 ARC0322 ARCARI & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC 275.00 6068
3429 04/09/24 80070 BOSWELL ENGINEERING 11,475.25 6068
5430 04/09/24 DLO0T D & L PAVING CONTRACTORS 364,940.83 6068
5431 04/09/24  KSSTADOS KS STATEBANK 24,614.40 6068
5432 04/09/24 MS-907  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 25,504.76 6068

checking Account Totals Paid Void Anount Paid Amount void

Checks: ] 0 478,506.48 0.00

Direct Deposit: ] 0 0.00 0.00

Total: b i 478,506.48 0,00

Report Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount void

Checks: ) ¢ 478,506.48 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00

Total: 6 0 478,506.48 0,00




April 5, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:24 AM Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELO Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24

Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check Date Vendor © amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK
2547 04/09/24  COLLIO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 1,803.75 6073
2548 04/09/24  COLLIOI0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 503.75 6073
2549 04/09/24 N0801  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 34.50 6073
checking Account Totals paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Chacks: 3 0 2,342.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: ] 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 2,342.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 ¢ 2,342.00 0.00
Direct beposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 3 0 2,342.00 0.00




April 5, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No; 1

09:25 AM check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: DOG TRUST to DOG TRUST range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: ¥ manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check Date vendor Anount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT._MARINERS
20127 04/09/24 NI300 NI DEPT OF HEALTH 121,20 6072
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount _Paid Amount_Void
checks: 1 0 121.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 171.20 0.00
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount void
Checks: 1 { 121.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 121.20 0.00




april 5, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

09:25 A check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS to MARINERS Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24
Report Type: AN Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
69589 03/07/24 BOOG7  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 374,247.52 6052
69590 03/08/24 PaD024  POSTMASTER 320.00 6053
69591 03/08/24 ROBERO30 ROBERT ROTHMAN PENSION PLAN 138,482.15 6053
69592 03/08/24  WSFSCOOS WSFS C/F ACTLIEN HOLDING INC. 241,376.28 6053
69593 03/14/24  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC. 330.00 6055
69594 (3/20/24  TRANSO0S TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 1,320.00 6056
69595 03/21/24 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 390,324.52 6058
£9596 03/25/24 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 1,281.78 6060
69597 04/03/24 SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 3,675.08 6063
69598 04/04/24 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 361,481.36 6064
69599 04/04/24 MU0022  MUNICIPAL CLERK ASSOC OF NI 425.00 6065
69600 04/04/24  MALANOOS MALANGA'S AUTOMOTIVE 3,862.50 6066
69601 04/09/24 AABGL  AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY (O, 2,684.00 6067
69602 04/09/24  ARQO2  SLAMAN, ABBIE 49,70 6067
69603 04/09/24 AGD08  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 358.32 6067
69604 04/09/24  ALOO11  ALLISON REYNOLDS 100.00 6067
69605 04/09/24  ALARMOOS ALARM & COMMUNICATION 456.00 o067
69606 04/09/24  ALSTAOQS ALSTAR SEATING 335.00 6067
69607 04/09/24 AMO14  AMERICANWEAR INC. 937.90 5067
69608 04/09/24 AM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS 2,902.80 6067
69609 04/09/24  AMAZOO(S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 0.00 04/09/24 voID 0
69610 04/09/24  AMAZO00S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1,730.44 6067
69611 04/09/24  ANNMAO20 ANNMARLE M. COLWELL 150.00 6067
69612 04/09/2¢  ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT 3,965.85 6067
69613 04/09/24 AUD32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE (O, 292,29 6067
69614 04/09/24 BC724  BCMCAA-EDGEWATER PARK MUNC CRT 600.00 6067
69615 04/09/24 BEQ45  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 227.01 6067
69616 04/09/24 BEQS0  BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF 232,883.00 6067
69617 04/09/24 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 1,971.00 6067
69618 04/09/24  BOBBY(DS BOBBY VALLI 300.00 6067
69619 04/09/24 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS 289.90 6067
69620 04/09/24 BRIG0  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 6,044.00 6067
69621 04/09/24 BRYO9  BRIAN VENEZIO 546.20 6067
69622 04/09/24  CATHEOQS BCMCAA - LODI MUNICIPAL COURT 40,00 6067
69623 04/09/24  CHIES00S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST 3,589.53 6067
69624 04/09/24  CINTAOOS CINTAS 840.00 6067
69625 04/09/24 0100  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 1,322.19 6067
69626 04/00/24  CONSUOOS CONSULTEX INC. 204,00 6067
£9627 04/09/24 DAY  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 4,458.75 6067
69628 04/09/24 ©DF120  DE MAURD TOWING 250,00 6067
69629 04/09/24 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 10,192.88 6067
69630 04/09/24 DM-102 D & M DIAGNOSTIC, INC. 312.50 6067
69631 04/09/24 DU132  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP. 19,000,00 6067
69632 04/00/24 EA901  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 1,335.25 6067
69633 04/09/24 ELO02S  ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC. 750.00 6067
69634 04/09/24 EMI59  EMERSON FENCE INC 108.00 6067
69635 04/09/24 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES 23,553.40 6067
69636 04/09/24 FTC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER 10,786.50 6067

69637 04/09/24 FI171  FIRE COMPANY #1 5,000.00 6067




april 5,
09:25 M

2024

BORGUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

ReconciTed/void Ref Num

MARINERS

69638
69639
69640
69641
69642
69643
69644
69645
69646
69647
69648
69649
69650
69651
69652
69653
69654
69655
69656
69657
69658
69659
69660
69661
69662
69663
69664
69665
69666
69667
69668
69669
69670
69671
69672
69673
69674
69675
69676
69677
69678
69679
69680
69681
69682
69683
69684
69685
69686
69687
69683
69689

04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/08/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued

FI172  FIRE COMPANY #3
FIREFG10 FIRE FILE LLC

GAODL  GATES FLAG & BANNER €O INC
GAETAODS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC
GEISTO0S GEIST EAW. LLC

GRI26  GRAINGER

GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL

GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
HO200  HOME DEPGT CREDIT SVC.
HUDSGOO0S HUDSON COUNTY MOTOR, INC.
IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO

3CTS0005 JCT SOLUTIONS

JE100  JESCO

300020 JOHN COOK

100021  JOHN MOLINA

10253 JOSEPH FAULBORN IR

JOHNIOLO JOHN 1. ARLIN

KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT ,LLC
LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES
LAWOFO10 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G.

LE100  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS

L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP

MI542  MECRO SYSTEMS-N.J.COM LLC.
MIKEVOQS MIKE VERSACE LANDSCAPING LLC
MU0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA

NJ125 NI SHADE TREE FEDERATION
N3349 NI STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT
N3739 NI DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
N000200 NORTHEASTERN ARBOREST SUPPLY
NO801  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP
NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS
ONOOZ22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

0P0023  OPTIMUM

PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP

PAJ79  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING
Pe0024 P & G AUTO

PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO

PU415S  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
RAGD3  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC,
RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO
REOO75  RER SUPPLY, LLC,

SHARPG10 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.
SHIREOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH

SPO023  SPOK,INC

$T0010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC.

SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC

SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
SUEZO5  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
SUNNY00S SPRINGFIELD WORKSHOP, INC.
SUSANGIO SUSAN VAN VALEN

SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC.

5,000.00
4,210.00
154.00
47,488.82
19,176.25
193.35
1,386.00
362.00
29.98
10,173.63
5,000.00
655.00
86.17
466.50
450.00
196.80
40.00
975,30
13.60
1,510.43
£00,00
218.00
120.00
1,610.00
370.00
40.00
320.00
190.00
3,317.00
18.99
469.50
5,591.20
201.62
630.80
§73.00
815.00
997.88
174.00
17,810.29
19,602.17
325.00
7,651.50
300.08
135.50
5.20
2,382.68
136,166.66
14,306.31
1,246.78
1,043.00
350.00
3,500.00

6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
667
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067
6067




april 5,
09:25 AM

2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check pate

Page No: 3

Check # check Date vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT _SPENCER Continued
69690 04/09/24 TEROOS  TERANCE BAIERWALTER 40.00 6067
69691 04/09/24  TESSEQO5 TESSER & COHEN 2,065.00 6067
69692 04/09/24 THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 349,40 6067
69693 04/08/24 TRO10  TREAS,STATE OF NJ DEPT CHILD & 650.00 6067
69694 04/09/24 TRS24  TRUCK COMPANY #2 5,000.00 6067
69695 04/09/24 uN-111 UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 1,448.91 6067
69696 04/09/24 VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 314.00 6067
£9697 04/09/24 VEQ1)  VERIZON 822.51 6067
69698 04/09/24 VESD0  VERIZON WIRELESS 1,943.62 6067
69699 04/09/24 vESO0  VERIZON WIRELESS 228.06 6067
69700 04/09/24  VERIZOLS VERTZON 1,876.12 6067
69701 04/09/24  VERIZ020 VERIZON 299.00 6067
69702 04/09/24  VISUAGDS VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS,INC 1,479.83 6067
69703 04/09/24 VR-601 V.E. RALPH 346.80 6067
69704 04/09/24  WBMASOOS W.B. MASON (O 0.00  04/09/24 voID 0
69705 04/09/24  weMASODS W.B. MASON CO 1,069.20 6067
69706 04/09/24 WIS61  WILLIAM ROSS 100,00 6067
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 116 z 2,192,463.04 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 116 ? 2,197,463.04 0.00
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 116 2 2,192,463.04 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 116 2 2,197,463.04 0.00




april 10, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

03:01 P4 check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST t0 REC TRUST Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24
Report Type: ATl Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
REC TRUST RECREATTON TRUST_MARINERS
14052 03/25/24  AROI8  ARISTA TROPHIES & AWARDS 969.30 6059
14053 03/25/24  CONNOOOS CONNOR JAMES MCALLISTER 1099 150.00 6059
14054 03/25/24  DEREKOOS DEREX MARTORAL 1099 200.00 6059
14055 03/25/24  DINOVOOS DINO VASILAKIS 1099 175.00 6059
14056 03/25/24  FREDEOQS FREDERICK T. HERBST 1099 150.00 6059
14057 03/25/24  GABRIOOS GABRIEL VICTORIA 109¢ 50,00 6059
14058 03/25/24  JACKSO05 JACKSON ANGELES 1099 425.00 6059
14059 03/25/24  LUCTA005 LUCTA GIANGREGORIO 1099 425,00 6059
14060 03/25/24  MARCADDS MARC ANTHONY FERRARA 7,260.00  04/10/24 voID 6059 (Reason: VOID)
14061 03/25/24  METROOL0 METRO BOWL. 775.60 6059
14062 03/25/24  NICKGOOS NICK GIANGREGORIO 1099 325.00 6059
14063 03/25/24  NICKVOOS NICK VASILAKIS 1099 175.00 6059
14064 03/25/24  NORTHOI0 NORTH JERSEY ROLLER HOCKEY 1,330.00 6059
14065 03/25/24  NORTHO30 NORTH JERSEY JUNIOR BASKETBALL 3,500.00 6059
14066 03/25/24  SHAMIO0S SHAMIL ROCA 1099 275.00 6059
14067 03/25/24  SHAVOOO0S SHAVONA RODRIGUEZ 125.00 6059
14068 03/25/24  SPORTO0S SPORTS ASSOC. OF OAKLAND 500.00 6059
14069 03/25/24  THEFIOOS THE FIELDHOUSE 2,660.00 6059
14070 03/25/24  UNIFOOOS UNIFORM KING 2,043.00 6059
14071 04/09/24  COLLEOO5 COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 180.00 6069
14072 04/09/24 CR10S  CROWN TROPHY 1,177.26 6069
14073 04/09/24  EMILYOL0 EMILY MOSCARELLI 60.00 6069
14074 04/09/24  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 160.00 6069
14075 04/09/24  KFIRADIO KEIRA OLIVIA JOYCE 1099 40.00 6069
14076 04/09/24  KYRAMOOS KYRA MASELLA 109¢ 60.00 6069
14077 04/09/24  MEAGHO0S MEGHAN HEANEY 1099 160,00 6069
14078 04/09/24  TITANOOS TITAN LANDSCAPE & DESIGN 4,708.00 6069
14079 04/09/24  TONY40  Tony Como 500.75 6069
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 27 1 21,298.91 7,260.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0,00 (.00
Total: 27 1 21,298.91 7,260.00
Report Totals paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 27 1 21,298.91 7,260.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 27 1 21,298.91 7,260.00




BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

April 5, 2024
Check Register By Check Date

9:28 AM

to TEMPORARY Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24

Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY
Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Report Type: All Checks

Check # Check pate Vendor

Amount Paid geconciled/void Ref Num

TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS

24031 03/12/24 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 71,157.59 6054
24032 03/12/24 Y1295  STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNET  166,088.03 6054
24033 03/21/24 BOI3S  BORO OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY  1,889,691.00 6057
24034 03/27/24 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 3,146,330.00 6061

Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 5,273,266.62 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 4 0 5,273,266.6] 0.00

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 5,273,266.62 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 4 0 5,273,266.67 0.00




April 5, 2024 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:28 A check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: TRUST INTERCHNG to TRUST INTERCHNG Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check bate Vendor amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
TRUST INTERCHNG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
50331 03/28/24 DAO023  DAN-RICH CORP 2,500.00 6062
50332 04/09/24  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC. 99,98 6070
50333 04/09/24 BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 223,756.02 6070
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 226,356.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 ] 226,356.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 3 0 226,356.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ] 0 226,356.00 0.00




April §, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:29 M Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: UNEMPLOYMENT — to UNEMPLOYMENT  Range of Check Dates: 03/06/24 to 04/09/24

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check bate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
UNEMPLOYMENT ~ UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS

1084 04/09/24 ST400  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABCR 5,282.00 6071
thacking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 6,282.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0,00
Total: 1 0 6,282.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 6,282.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 6,282.00 0.00




April 4, 2024
03:21 P

BORGUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: €
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Ratch Date: 04/09/24 checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check Date vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seg Acct
Description

-04/09/24 - 1075EM - 10-75 EMERGENCY -LIGHTING, LLC:

w14 FIRST AAVENUE ==

. Budget Ab}v A 4. . _i

23 01328 08/16/23 1 3-2023 DODGE AWD-~LIGHT/EQUIP. 51, 696 24 -04-55-976-001
Police SUV's, Tasers
51,696.24
104/09/24 - -ARC0322 - ARCART & TOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC - 2+ 7.1 KATHERINE :STREET e e i T
23 00810 05/08/23 1 BARRILER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 275 00  C-04-55-973-005 Budget Apry 2 1
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY TMPROVEMENTS
275.00
: 04/00/24 “BOOT0 .- BOSWELL- ENGINEERING oo i o330 PHILLIPS (AVE o B D i
23 01430 09/08/23 3 BCOS MEMORIAL. PRX IMPROVEMENTS 11,242.25  C-04-55-976-004 Budget Apry 5 1
various Imprvant Memorial/Berkley park
23-01431 09/08/23 10 2022 CPBG-DULLES DRIVE TMPROV. 116.50  C-04-55-976-008 Budget Aprv 61
puTles Drive
23-01432 09/08/23 8 2023 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM 116,50  ¢-04-55-976-006 Budget Apry 7 1
2023 Road Improvements Berk, Sher, Golf
11,475.25
- 04/09/24 - pLOOL D&LPMNG&MMGWS-F;:HA#MSM%SLﬁEWVﬁfﬁfi.-Q““Fﬁmﬂﬁ%v_J-*
24 00380 03/13/24 2 2023 RIVERSIDE COOP RESURFAC. 364,940.83  C-04-55-976-007 Budget aprv 100 1
Riverside C0O-OP Resurfacing
364,940.83
LT 04/00/24 i KSSTAQDS K. STATEBANK “50 /0o ni it i GOVERNMENT . FINANCE  DEPARTMENT. - AR R
23-00871 05/18/23 3 RE23-129 BODY WORN CAMERA & 24,614,640 (-04-55-972-010 Budget apryv 31
() PURCHASE OF BDY/CAR CAMERAS - POLICE
24,614.40
: 704709724 - :MS=907 - MOTOROLA ‘SOLUTIONS D of () REGTONAL Y COMMUNICATIONS CEERLRAL A e
2- 01777 12/14/22 2 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 4,928.58  C-04-55-974-002 Budget v 11
First Responder Radios
23-01882 11/14/23 1 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIOS 1,768.64  C-04-55-974-002 Budget aprv 81
First Responder Radios
23-01882 11/14/23 3 MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADIGS 18,807.54  €-04-55-974-002 Budget Aprv ) 1
First Responder Radios
25,504.76
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 6 10 478,505.48

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

04:16 PM check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: M Batch Date: 04/09/24 checking Account: COMMERCE DEVELO G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check ¥o.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2547 04/09/24  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 101 CRAWFORDS CORNER ROAD
24-00162 02/05/24 1 1Inv 881065 - 112 Wash - JLUB 1,803.75 E-77-66-345-829 Budget Apry 1 1
M.P.M.R.LLC
1,803.75
2548 04/09/24  COLLIQL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 101 CRAWFORDS CORNER ROAD
24-00228 02/14/24 1 387 New Milford: Inv - 785391 180,00 E-77-65-896-120 Budget Apry z 1
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11]_PD 387,LLC
24-00228 02/14/24 2 387 New Milford: Inv - 851986 231.25  E-77-65-896-120 Budget Aprv 3 i
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11]_PD 387,LLC
24-00228 02/14/24 3 387 New Milford: Inv - 919930 92.50  E-77-65-8%6-120 Budget Aprv 4 1
387 NEW MILFORD AVE [21-11}_PD 387,LLC
503.75
2549 04/09/24 NOBO1  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP /0 GANNETT/NIMG/BERGEN RECORD
24-00484 04/03/24 1 JLUB Ad - Order #9832749 14,26 E-77-66-591-480 Budget Apry 5 1
VICTOR KORNBERG-244 NEW MILFORD AVE
24-00484 04/03/24 7 JLUB Ad - Order #9832691 20,24 E-77-66~591-480 Budget Apry 6 1
VICTOR KORNBERG-244 NEW MILFORD AVE
34.50
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 3 b 2,342.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

04:07 P Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch bate: 04/03/24 Checking Account: DOG TRUST G/L Credit: Budget /L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description , Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
L _:';:: 04/09/24 ] N3300 N ; 'NJ -DEP_T OF- 'HEAE_TH LN ;_'j_;i-:'P.'OI:.:BOX 369 ERERTSETR T _;;. Sl b R o
24-00252 02/20/24 3 MONTHLY DOG LICENSE FEB 2024 64.20  4-12-00-286-000 Budget ary 11
DOG LICENSE
24-00252 02/20/24 4 MONTHLY DOG LICENSE MARCH 2024 57.00  4-12-00-286-000 Budget aprv 21
DOG LICENSE
121.20
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 2 121.20

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




March 7, 2024 . BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

11:59 A check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: LD Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 03/07/24 Checking Account: MARINERS /L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

~ e 03/07/24 - (BOOBT - BOROUGH OF. DUMONT.PAYROLL - i 50 WASHINGTON AVE. : o
24-00355 03/07/24 1 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 4,230.77  4-01-20-100-101 Budget

GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #. 5 5,858.49  4-01-20-120-101 Budget v 21
BORO CLERK ~ REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 5,301.51  4-01-20-130-10% Budget Aprv 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 3,752,714 4-01-20-145-101 Budget dprv 41
TAX COLL - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 976.18  4-01-20-150-101 Budget apry 51
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 8,879.19  4-01-22-195-101 Budget Aprv 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 7 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 200.00  4-01-21-180-101 Budget aprv 71
JLUB - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 8 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 51,19 4-01-21-190-101 Budget apry 81
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 154,475.12  4-01-25-240-101 Budget apry 91
POLICE - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 2,395.49  4-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00355 03/07/24 11 pAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 30,902.17  4-01-55-164-200 Budget apry 111
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00355 03/07/24 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP 4. § 1,250.56  4-01-23-221-200 Budget apry 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 03/07/24 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #. 5 11,781.00  4-01-25-240-105 Budget aprv 131
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00355 03/07/24 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 20,395.12  4-01-25-240-104 Budget aprv M1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 446,87  4-01-25-240-102 Budget pprv 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00355 03/07/24 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 142,82  4-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv 16 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 03/07/24 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 196.16  4-01-25-265-101 Budget ppry 1701
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR {SECRETARY)

24-00355 03/07/24 18 Pav WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 254,29 4-01-25-268-101 Budget apry 18 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: § 67,399.14  4-01-26-290-101 Butiget pprv 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 1,058.53  4-01-26-290-102 Budget Apryv 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00355 03/07/24 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 800.00  4-01-26-290-104 Budget apry 211
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00355 03/07/24 22 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: § 2,420.80  4-01-26-290-103 Budget aprv 221
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOVEES

24-00355 03/07/24 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 117,69 4-01-41-770-020 Budget apry 231
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

24-00355 03/07/24 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 78.46  4-01-26-307-101 Budget apry 241

RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)




March 7, 2024
11:59 am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check No.

Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description

Payment Ant

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

24-00355 03/07/24 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 196.44  4-01-25-244-101 Budget ppry 25
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

24-00355 03/07/24 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: § 3,341.36  4-01-26-310-101 Budget pory 26
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 295,12 4-01-26-310-102 Budget apry 27
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00355 03/07/24 28 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 3,121.12  4-01-27-330-101 Budget Apry 28
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 4,520.76  4-01-28-373-101 Budget Apry 29
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 1,665.27  4-01-28-375-101 Budget Aprv 30
RECREATION - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 349,55  4-01-23-221-200 Budget Aprv 31
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00355 03/07/24 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: § 17,133.05  4-01-55-271-200 Rudget Aprv 32
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00355 03/07/24 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 4,859.55  4-01-43-490-101 Budget Aprv 33
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00355 03/07/24 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #. § 9,782,16  4-01-36-472-282 Butget apry 34
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00355 03/07/24 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-PP #: 5 4,846.16  4-01-36-472-282 Budget pprv 35
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00355 03/07/24 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pp #: 5 327,96 4-01-23-210-100 Budget pprv 36
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

24-00355 03/07/24 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/8/24-pP #: 5 444,73 4-01-36-474-279 Budget Aprv 37
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

374,247.52
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 37 374,247.52

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting,




March 8, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10:26 aM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 03/08/24 checking Account: MARINERS /1. Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Ce 0 03/08/24 -PAGO24 - POSTMASTER e PARAMUS POST OFFICE R SRR
24-00066 01/30/24 1 USPS PERMIT MAIL 2024 320,00 4-01-20-101-237 Budget Aprv 1 1
_ POSTAGE
320.00
©203/08/24 -+ ROBERO30 ROBERT ROTHMAN PENSTON PLAN i . 411 GRAND AVE, ™ o i S
24-00357 03/07/24 1 RESO#24-85 TAX SALE CERTIF. 88,900.00  4-01-55-100-005 Budget aprv. 9 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
24-00357 03/07/24 2 RESO#24-85 -PRINCIPAL 42,616.47  4-01-55-100-002 Budget apry 10 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00357 03/07/24 3 RESO#24-85 -REDEMPTION PENALTY 943,16 4-01-55-100-002 Budget pprv 11 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICJATES
24-00357 03/07/24 4 RESO#Z24-85 -TAX PENALTY 1,464.87  4-01-55-100-007 Budget Apry 12 1
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
24-00357 03/07/24 5 RESO#24-85 -INTEREST 4,490.65 4-01-55-100-002 Budget Apry - 13 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00357 03/07/24 6 RESO#24-85 -RECORDING FEES 67.00  4-01-55-100-002 Budget Aprv 14 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
138,482.15
i 03/08/24 - WSFSCO05 WSFS C/F ACTLTEN HOLDING INC. i PO BOK 71530 oo ibis i ;
24-00356 03/07/24 1 RESO#24-84 TAX SALE CERTIF. 139,100.00  4-01-55-100-005 Budget Aprv 2 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
24-00356 03/07/24 2 RESO#24-84 -PRINCIPAL 78,044.99  4-01-55-100-002 8udget Aprv 3 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 03/07/24 3 RESO#24-84 -REDEMPTION PENALTY 1,079.02  4-01-55-100-002 Budget Apry 4 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
24-00356 03/07/24 4 RESO#24-84 -TAX PENALTY 3,807.94  4-01-55-100-007 Budget Apry 5 1
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
24-00356 03/07/24 5 RESO#24-84 -INTEREST 17,593.91  4-01-55-100-002 Budget aprv 61
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 03/07/24 6 RESO#24-84 -RECORDING FEES 67.00  4-01-55-100-002 Budget Aprv 7 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
24-00356 03/07/24 7 RESO#24-84 -~OTHER FEES 1,683.42  4-01-55-100-002 Budget Apry 8 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTIATES
241,376.28
Count  Line Items Amont
Checks: 3 14 380,178.43

There are N0 errors or warnings in this listing.




10:17 am

Check Payment Batch veritication Listing

gatch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 03/14/24 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit

check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Ttem Description

Check fo.

PO # Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

03/14/24  AHC-0291 ANDY'S HAND CAR WASH, LLC.

73-02016 12/19/23 1 F.D HAND CAR WASHES -2023 330.00

147 PIERMONT ROAD
3-01-25-265-244 Budget
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

apry 11

330.00
count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 1 330.€0

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




March 20, 2024 ROROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

09:45 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C Batch Date: 03/20/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Ganerate Direct Deposit: N
Check Mo, Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to he printed on Check ™
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
bescription
03/20/24  TRANSODS TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, IAC.
24-00413 03/19/24 1 2024 ANNUAL CONTRACT 1,320,00  4-01-25-240-280 Budget aprv 11
POLICE -~ DETECTIVE BUREAU
1,320.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 1,320.00

There are N0 errors or warnings in this Tisting.




March 21, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1

09:38 AM ‘ check payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: LD Batch Type: M Batch Date: 03/21/24 Checking Account: TEMPORARY G/L Credit: Budget &/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
24033 03/21/24 BO135  BORO OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY
24-00415 03/20/24 1 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY 627,448.00  4-01-36-471-279 Budget aprv 11
‘ PERS - PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS
24-00415 03/20/2¢ 2 MOVING FUNDS-CURRENT TO AGENCY  1,262,243.00  4-01-36-475-279 Budget Apry 2 1
PFRS - CONTRIBUTIONS
1,889,691.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 3 ? 1,889,691.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

March 21, 2024
12:50 pM

Page No: 1

Batch Id: iLD Batch Type: C  8atch Date: 03/21/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/t Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

. -03/21/24  BO067  BORQUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 50 WASHINGTON AVE

24-00439 03/21/24 1 pAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 4,230.77  4-01-20-100-101 Budget Apry 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 2 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 3,625.00  4-01-20-110-101 Budget Apry 2
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 3 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp¥: 6 5,858.49  4-01-20-120-101 Budget Apry 3
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 4 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 5,30:,51  4-01-20-130-101 Budget Aprv 4
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 5 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 3,752.74  4-01-20-145-101 Budget Aprv 5
TAX COLL - REGULAR

24-00438 03/21/24 6 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pr#: 6 976.18  4-01-20-150-101 Budget Apry 6
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 7 paY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 8,879.19  4-01-22-195-101 Budget Aprv 7
UCC - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 8 eAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pPH: § 51,1 4-01-21-190-101 Budget Aprv 8
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 9 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 154,475.12  4-01-25-240-101 Budget apry 9
POLICE - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 10 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pPi: 6 5,853.43  4-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 10
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00439 03/21/24 11 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 26,843.85  4-01-55-164-200 Budget apry 11
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00439 03/21/24 12 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 1,250.56  4-01-23-221-200 Budget aprv - 12
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 03/21/24 13 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 12,257.00  4-01-25-240-105 Budget aprv 13
PGLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00439 03/21/24 14 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 19,461.33  4-01-25-240-104 Budget apry - 14
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 15 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPk: 6 159,02 4-01-25-240-102 Budget apry 15
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00439 03/21/24 16 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: § 10,388.8%  3-01-25-260-101 Budget Apry 16
AID TO VOL AMBULANC CORPS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 17 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pPé: 6 142,82 4-01-23-221-200 Budget Aprv 17
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 03/21/24 18 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 196,16 4-01-25-265-101 Budget Apry 18
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

24-00439 03/21/24 19 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 6 2,081.29  4-01-25-268-101 Budget aprv 19
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 20 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 67,399.14  4-01-26-290-101 Budget aprv 20
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 21 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppi: 6 721.87  4-01-26-290-102 Budget apry 23
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00439 03/21/24 22 paY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pp#: 6 800,00  4-01-26-290-104 Budget My 22
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00439 03/21/24 23 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-peit: € 2,420.80  4-01-26-290-103 Budget apry 23
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

24-00439 03/21/24 24 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pP#: 6 117.69  4-01-41-770-020 Budget Apry 24

CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022




March 21, 2024

ROROUGE OF DUMONT

Page No; 2

12:50 PM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

24-00439 03/21/24 25 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 78.46  4-01-26-307-101 Budget Apry 25
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

24-00439 03/21/24 26 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-P#: 196,44 4-01-25-244-101 Budget Apry 26
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR}

24-00439 03/21/24 27 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pef: 3,487.22  4-01-26-310-101 Budget ppry 27
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 28 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP§: 590.24  4-01-26-310-102 Budget Aprv 28
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00439 03/21/24 29 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#. 3,121.12 4-01-27-330-101 Budget Apry 29
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 30 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PPH. 4,491,001  4-01-28-373-101 Budget Aprv 30
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 31 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppi: 1,665.27  4-01-28-375-101 Budget apry 31
RECREATION - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 32 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppi. 349,55 4-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 32
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00439 03/21/24 33 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-Pp#: 17,515.10  4-01-55-271-200 Budget Aprv 33
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00439 03/21/24 34 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#: 5,040,27  4-01-43-490-101 Budget Apry 34
MUNTICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00439 03/21/24 35 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-Ppk: 10,748.89  4-01-36-472-282 Budget Aprv 35
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00439 03/21/24 36 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-PP#. 5,063.50 4-01-36-472-282 Budget Apry 36
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00439 03/21/24 37 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-ppé: 282,27 4-01-23-210-100 Budget pory 37
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

24-00439 03/21/24 38 PAY WEEK OF 3/22/24-pek: 451,14 4-01-36-474-279 Budget Aprv 38
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

390,324.52
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 38 390,324.52

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




March 25, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:15 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing
atch Id: KAT Batch Type: € Batch Date: 03/25/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/ Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check do.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
LT (3/25/24 2 °BOOG6 - BORO OF ‘DUMONT- CURRENT ACCT . 50 WASHINGTON AVE. oo S
24-00442 03/25/24 1 TRNSFR FUNDS-GAS-VEHICLE MAINT 1,281.78  4-01-31-460-000 Budget Apry 1 1
GASOLINE
1,281.78
Count  Line Ttems Amount
Checks: 1 1 1,281.78

There are N0 arrors or warnings in this Tisting.




april 3, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10:18 Am Check payment 8atch verification Listing
Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 04/03/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget 6/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04/03/24  SUEZOS  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY 69 DEVOE PLACE
24-00478 04/01/24 1 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 396,32 3-01-31-445-000 Budget pprv 11
WATER
24-00478 04/01/24 2 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 2,764.36  3-01-31-445-000 Budget aprv 21
WATER
24-00478 04/01/24 3 SEASONAL WATER CHARGE FOR 2023 514,40 3-01-31-445-000 Budget Aprv 31
WATER
3,675.08
Count  Line Ifems Amount
Chacks: 1 3 3,675.08

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

09:27 a0, ‘ Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: LD Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 04/04/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget 6/1. Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
T 04/04/24  BOO67 - BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 50 WASHINGTON AVE

24-00485 04/03/24 1 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - ppP #: 7 4,230.77  4-01-20-100-101 Budget Apry 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 2 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,858.49  4-01-20-120-101 Budget mpry 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 3 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,301,510  4-01-20-130-101 Budget Apry 3 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 4 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 3,752,714 4-01-20-145-101 Budget Apry 4 i
TAX COLL - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 5 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pP #: 7 976.18  4-01-20-150-101 Budget Aprv 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 6 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 §,879.19  4-01-22-195-101 Budget Apry ] 1
UCC - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 7 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 100.00  4-03-21-180-10% Budget Apry / 1
ILUB - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 8 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 51,19 4-91-21-190-101 Budget Apry 8 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 9 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 155,198.40  4-01-25-240-101 Budget Aprv g 1
POLICE - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 10 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 5,079.33  4-01-25-240-102 Budget Aoy 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00485 04/04/24 11 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 14,331.18  4-01-55-164-200 Budget Apry 11 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

24-00485 04/04/24 12 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 1,250.56  4-01-23-221-200 Budget Aprvy 12 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 04/04/24 13 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 11,900.00  4-01-25-240-105 Budget ppry 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

24-00485 04/04/24 14 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP 42 7 20,652.89  4-01-25-240-104 Budget apryv M1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 15 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 620,85  4-01-25-240-102 Budget aprv 15 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

24-00485 04/04/24 16 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 142,82 4-01-23-221-200 Budget porv 160 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 04/04/24 17 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 196,16  4-01-25-265-101 Budget v 171
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

24-00485 04/04/24 18 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 254,29 4-03-25-268-101 Budget apry 18 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 19 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 67,399.14  4-01-26-290-101 Budget Aprv 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 20 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 1,026.55  4-01-26-290-102 Budget Apry 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

24-00485 04/04/24 21 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #; 7 1,000.00  4-01-26-290-104 Budget Aprv 21 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

24-00485 04/04/24 22 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 2,420.80  4-01-26-290-103 Budget Apry 22 1
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

24-00485 04/04/24 23 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - P #: 7 117.69  4-01-41-770-020 Budget aprv 23 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

24-00485 04/04/24 24 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 78.46  4-01-26-307-101 Budget Aprv 24 1

RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)




April 4, 2024

BORCUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 2

09:27 M . Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

pescription

24-00485 04/04/24 25 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 196,44  4-01-25-244-101 Budget Apry 25
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

24-00485 04/04/24 26 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 3,453.56  4-01-26-310-101 Budget Apry 26
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 27 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 418.08  4-01-26-310-102 Budget Apry 27
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME

24-00485 04/04/24 28 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - eP #: 7 3,121,12  4-01-27-330-101 Budget Aprv 28
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 29 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pP #: 7 4,542.01  4-01-28-373-101 audget Apry 29
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

24-00485 (4/04/24 30 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 1,665.27  4-01-28-375-101 Budget Aprv 30
RECREATION - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 31 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 349.55  4-01-23-221-200 Budget Apry 3L
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

24-00485 04/04/24 32 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 16,693.98  4-01-55-271-200 Budget apry 32
DUE FROM LIBRARY

24-00485 04/04/24 33 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 4,978.59  4-01-43-490-101 Budget appy 33
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

24-00485 04/04/24 34 pAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - pPp #: 7 9,889.34  4-01-36-472-282 Budget Aprv - 34
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00485 04/04/24 35 PAY WEFK OF 4/3/24 - pp #: 7 4,680.50  4-01-36-472-282 Budget Aprv 39
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

24-00485 04/04/24 36 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 ~ PP #: 7 255.02  4-01-23-210-100 Budget pprv 36
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

24-00485 04/04/24 37 PAY WEEK OF 4/3/24 - PP #: 7 418.71  4-01-36-474-279 Budget Aprv 37
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

361,481.36
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 37 361,481.36

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
09:49 check Payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: €  Batch Date: 04/04/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment At Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
i 04/04/24 % M00022 * “MUNICIPAL CLERK ASSOC OF NJ“:i+ii i ¢/0 KIM MACELLARD, “MCANT i i i
24-00368 03/11/24 1 2024 ANNUAL EDUCATION CONF. 475,00  4-01-20-120-208 Rudget Apry 1 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
425.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 425,00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 1
10:52 M Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 04/04/24 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Chack pate vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed or Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
004724 MALANGOS  MALANGA'S AUTOMOTIVE i 7=t 30 -HAMBURG TURNPIKE " o 0o il i
24-00486 04/04/24 1 DPW GARBAGE TRUCK-TOWING 3,862.50  4-01-26-290-225 Budget Apry 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
3,862.50
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 3,862.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




april 4, 2024
03:01 oM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Ratch Date: 04/09/24 Checking Account: MARINERS

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

thack No.  check pata Vendor # Name
po #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

04709/24  AAB6L
23-01388 08/30/23 1 FAN REPLACEMENT ENGINE 3 & 5
23-01901 11/20/23 1 F.D KEY REPAIR FIRE HOSES

04/09724 ABO0Z  SLAMAN, ABBIE
24-00334-02/28/24 1 WEBSITE DOMAIN REGISTRAT.22-23
24-00334 02/28/24 2 WEBSITE DOMAIN REGISTRAT.22-23

04/09/24  AGOOS  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO
24-00015 01/22/24 3 DPW Maintenance Shop Supplies

24-00403 03/19/24 1 CYLINDER LEASE - SHOP SUPPLIES

04/09/24  ALOOIL  ALLISON REYNOLDS
24-00463 03/28/24 1 OPTICAL REIMB. - 2024

04/08/24  ALARMODS ALARM & COMMUNICATION
24-00405 03/19/24 1 FIRE ALARM MONITOR CONTRACT

(04/09/24  ALSTAQDS ALSTAR SEATING
24-00352 03/06/24 1 DPW - Repairs & Maintenance

04/09/24  aM014  AMERTCANWEAR INC.
24-00016 01/22/24 6 Uniforms and Mats

24-00016 02/26/24 7 uniforms and Mats
24-00016 02/26/24 8 Uniforms and Mats
24-00016 02/26/24 9 Uniforms and Mats

24-00016 02/26/24 10 Uniforms and Mats

AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY €O,

2,384.00
300.00

2,684.00

24.8)
24.85

49.70

133,32
225.0C

358.32

100.00

100.00

450.00

450.00

335.00

335.00

187,58
187.58
187.58
187.58
187.58

937.90

635 NORTH BROADWAY

3-01-25-265-244 Budget
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS
3-01-25-265-225 Budget
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

67 SHERWOOD RD

4-01-26-292-299 Budget
SHADE TREE ~ MISC EXPENSES
4-01-26-292-299 Budget
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES

P.0.BOX 1707

4-01-26-290-230 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
4~01-26-290-230 Bldget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES

P.D.- DISPATCHER
4-01-23-220-275 Budget
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

4-01-26-310-242 Budget

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORD HALL MAINTENANCE

141 MOONACHIE RD
4-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

261 N. 18 TH STREET
£-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
4-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ UNIFORM CLEANING
4-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
4-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
4-01-26-290-205 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Apry
Apry
Aprv

Apry

16
20

159
160

26
210

234

211

177

27
28
29
30
i1




April 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2

03:01 M Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No,  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
p0 #  Enc Date Ttem Description Paymant Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04709/24  AM793  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS PO BOX 440
24-00374 03/12/24 1 DPW - Part Replacement 2,902.80  4-01-26-290-225 Budget Apry 185 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
2,902.80
04/09/24  AMAZOODS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. P.0. BOX 035184 o
24-00281 02/21/24 1 GOLDEN EGGS 21,98 4-01-30-420-290 Budget Aprv 130 1
CFLEBRATION - EASTER
24-00332 02/28/24 1 SR. CTR. TABLECLOTHS 123,48 4-01-28-373-234 Budget apry 152 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 02/28/24 2 SR. CTR. NAPKINS 31,98  4-01-28-373-234 Budget apry 153 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
2400332 02/28/24 3 SR. CTR. DIXIE PLATES 87.98  4-01-28-373-234 Budget aprv 154 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 02/28/24 4 SR. CTR. INSTANT COFFEE POT 24,99 4-01-28-373-234 Budget Aprv 155 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 02/28/24 5 SR. CTR, COFFEE POT 115.99  4-01-28-373-234 Budget Aprv - 156 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00332 04/03/24 6 SHIPPING & HADLING .99 4-01-28-373-234 Budget apry 157 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - SUPPLIES
24-00338 02/28/24 1 SUMMER CAMP SUPPLIES 704,42 4-01-28-375-258 pudget aprv 1682 1
RECREATION - SUMMER REC
24-00340 02/28/24 1 court office supplies 73.48  4-01-43-400-234 Budget aprv 163 1
MUNICIPAL ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00346 03/01/24 1 FINANCE DESK PRINTER INK 127.64  4-01-20-130-234 Budget Aprv 174 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00347 03/04/24 1 ipad case 32,98 4-01-22-195-234 Budget ey 1751
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00372 03/11/24 1 SHADES 179,77 4-01-20-100-202 Rudget aprv 184 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00394 03/19/24 1 keyhoard and cover for dais pc 43,90  4-01-43-490-234 Budget aprv 2031
MUNECIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00431 03/21/24 1 BLINDS FOR BOROUGH ADMIN OFFIC 35.95  4-01-20-100-211 Budget pprv 2241
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE EQUIP/RENT/MAIN/PBR
24-00434 03/21/24 1 EASEL STAND 14.12  4-01-26-310-234 Budget aprv 226 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
24-00434 03/21/24 2 EASEL STAND-SHIPPING 6.99 4-01-26-310-234 Budget pprv 2271
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
24-00445 03/25/24 1 PLASTIC UTILITY CART- FINANCE 97.80  4-01-20-130-234 Budget aprv 2311
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,730.44
04/09/24 ANNMAQZ0 ANNMARIE M. COLWELL 25 CEDAR COURT
24-00386 03/19/24 1 sound recording 2/22/24 60,00  4-01-43-490-299 Budget aprv 196 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
24-00467 03/28/24 1. sound recording 3/11/24 90.00  4-01-43-490-299 Budget aprv 2331
MUNICIPAL ~ COURT RENTAL/SECURITY
150.00
(04/09/24  ATI00  ATLANTIC SALT 134 MIDDLE ST
24-00004 01/23/24 8 DPW - Non-Treated Road Salt 3,965.85  4-01-26-290-295 gudget aprv 281

STREETS/ROADS - ROAD SALT




april 4, 2024
03:01 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

check No.  Chack Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

T 3,965.85

04/09/2¢  AUD32  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO.
24-00183 02/09/24 2 OPW Truck 242 - Parts §3.721
24-00183 02/09/24 3 DPW Truck #236 - Parts 209.08
M

04/09/24 BCT24  BCMCAA-EDGEWATER PARK MUNC CRT

24-00370 03/11/24 1 CMCA & DCA Spring Conference 600.00

600.00
04/09/24 BEQ4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC.
24-00006 03/26/24 4 CLEAN COMMUNITIES- CABLE WIRE 109.00
24-00375 03/12/24 1 GRAY PRIMER/CORD COVER 61.47
24-00436 03/21/24 1 METAL STEP,STAKES, TAPE STAMP 56.54
227.01
04/09/24  BEQS0  BERGEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JIF
24—00115 01/31/24 5 2ND QTRLY JIF INSTALLMENT 2024 116,441.50

24-00115 01/31/24 6 2MD QTR JIF INSTALLMENT 2024 116,441.50
5880
04/09/2¢ 800023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC
24-00154 02/05/24 3 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 459.00
24-00154 02/05/24 4 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 216.00
24-00154 02/05/24 5 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 297.00
24-00154 02/05/24 6 TAX APPEAL SERV FEBRUARY 2024 999.00
T LT
_ 04/09/24  BOBBY0DS BORBY VALLI
24-00479 04/01/24 2 MAYOR LUNCHEON -SENIOR CENTER 300.00
300000
04/09/24 BRO73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS
24-00362 03/11/24 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144.95
24-00429 03/21/24 1 FUNERAL ARRANGEMENT 144,95

289.90

314-320 RATLROAD AVE

4-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
4-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

CATHERINE LEZZT CMCA,BCMCAA T.
4-01-43-490-208 Budget
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

P.0.BOX 155

4-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES

/0 PERMA RISK MANAGEMENT SVCS

4-01-23-215-000 Budget
WORKERS COMPENSATION
4-01-23-210-100 Budget

LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

71 MT VERNON ST

4-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPFCTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-20-156-233 Budget
SPECTAL -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

132 WASHINGTON STREET - APT. 7
4-01-20-110-297 Budget
MAYOR & COUNCIL - SENIOR LUNCHEON

34 N, WASHINGTON AVE,
4-01-20-110-299 Budget
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEOUS
4-01-20-110-299 Budget
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS

AprY

Aprv

Aprv

Apry
Apry

Apty

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Apry
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

106
107

182

22
186
228

56
57

84
85
86
87

23¢

180
219




April 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 4

03:0% pit Chack Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

04709724
24-00052 01/24/24

BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC

3 NATTIONAL UNION FIE INS.CO. 6,044.00

6,044.00

04/09/24 BRI0Y  BRIAN VENEZIO

24-00112 02/23/24 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. MAR 2024 546.20

546.20

04/09/24  CATHEGDS BCMCAA - LODI MUNICTPAL COURT

24-00333 02/28/24 1 april meeting Judi & Glenda 40,00
—W
0409724 CHIESODS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI
24-00381 03/14/24 2 PROF.LEGAL SERV JAN-FEB 2024 2,615.37
24-00385 03/18/24 1 PROF,LEGAL SERV DECEMBER 2023 974.16
R
04/09/24  CINTAODS CINTAS
24-00144 02/22/24 10 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00
24-00144 02/22/24 11 E.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00
24-00144 03/11/24 12 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105.00
24-00144 03/11/24 13 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM. MAR 105,00
24-00144 03/11/24 14 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00
24-00144 03/11/24 15 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00
24-00144 04/02/24 16 F.D. LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APREL 105.00
24-00144 04/02/24 17 F.D, LIFELINE AED AGREEM.APRIL 105.00
T 8000
04/09/24 0100  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
24-00194 02/09/24 1 BATTERY UNIT-3.6 VOLTS 50.03
24-00196 02/09/24 1 LED FLAT PANELS 147.90
24-00196 02/09/24 2 LED LAMP 1,010.48
24-00376 03/12/24 1 FLAT PANEL-BATTERY-POLICE 113.78

1,322.19

P.0. BOX 746540
4-01-23-210-100 Budget
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

1188 PARMELEE DRIVE
4-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

ROSEMARIE LASCART , TRASURER
4-01-43-490-208 Budget
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

105 EISENHOWER PHWY
4-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-155-233 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

FIRST AID & SAFETY

4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-(1-25-265-245 Rudget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

PO BOX 415925

4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BULLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
4-01-26-310-213 Budget
BUILOING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
4-01-26-310-213 Budgat
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LYBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Apev
Aprv
Apry

Apr

Aprv
Apry
Aprv

Apry

50

55

158

191
195

b4
65
b6
67
68
69
70
1

111
112
113
187




April 4, 2024
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BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 5

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

po #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

04/00/24  CONSUOOS CONSULTEX INC.
24-00401 03/19/24 1 1ally ribbons motion sensor 204.00
204,00
04/09/24 DA309  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
23-00378 03/08/24 O PROF SERV IT- 4TH QTR 2023 4,458.75
4,458.75
04/09/24 DE120  DE MAURO TOWING
24-00220 02/14/24 1 TOWING OF CAR DBL 250.00
250.00
04/09/26 DE124  DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ
24-00141 02/23/24 5 DENTAL PLAN PAYMENT APRIL 2024 10,192.88
10,192.88
04/09/24 DM-102 D & M DIAGNOSTIC, INC.
24-0031¢4 02/26/24 1 ppw Truck #251 - parts 312.50
312.50
04/09/24 DU132  DUMONT AMBULANCE CORP.
24-00264 02/21/24 2 OPER.EXPENSE AMBULA 15T QTR/24 19,000,00
19,000.00
04/09/24  EAJOL  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX
24-00426 03/21/24 1 ppw - Annual Alarm Inspection 1,335.25
1,335.25
04/09/24 ELO02S  ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
23-01834 11/06/23 1 GENERATOR MECHANIC-POLICE DEPT 750.00
750.00
04/09/24 EMISS  EMERSON FENCE INC
24-00384 03/18/24 2 Fence - Park Improvements 108.00
108.00

04/09/24 ER100  ERIC M. BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES
23-00651 08/21/23 43 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 2,523.40
23-00651 09/13/23 44 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 1,350.00
23-00651 09/13/23 45 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023 825.00

THE PRINTER PLACE

4-01-43-490-239 Budget
MUNICIPAL - PRINTING

600 KENNEDY COURT

3-01-20-100-226 Bldget

GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

35 W, CHURCH ST
4-(1-25-240-243 Budget
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

1639 RTE 10 EAST

4-(1-23-220-200 Budget
INSURANCE - DENTAL
36 CENTRAL AVENUE
4-01-26-290-243 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

108 BROOK STREET
4-01-25-260-275 Budget
AID TO VOL AMBULANCE - CONTRIBUTIONS

P.0. BOX 636525

4-01-26-290-232 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - EQUIP MAINT CONTRACTUAL

17-A PALISADE AVE
3-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

10 LINCOLN BLVD
4-01-26-290-297 Budgat
STREETS/ROADS - PARK TMPROVEMENTS

34 MOUNTAIN BLVD,,BLD. A
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF. SERVICES
3-01-20-156-235 Budget

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv
AprY

Aprv

208

114

61

149

124

217

19

194
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page No: ©

check No.

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

23—06651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 09/13/23
23-00651 10/05/23
23-00651 10/05/23
23-00651 10/05/23
23-00651 10/05/23

04/09/24

24-00382 03/14/24
24-00382 03/18/24

(4/09/24
24-00266 02/21/24 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024

04/09/24

24-00267 02/21/24

04/09/24

46 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023
47 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023
48 LAROR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023
49 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV AUG 2023
50 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023
51 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023
5 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023
53 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023
54 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023
55 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023

56 LABOR ATTORNERY SERV SEPT 2023

1 FD SQUAD 1 REPAIR

2 FD SQUAD 1 REPAIR

FIT7T1  FIRE COMPANY #1

FIL72  FIRE COMPANY #3
2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024

FIREFOI0 FIRE FILE LLC

ETC-504 ELIZABETH TRUCK CENTER

24-00481 04/02/24 1 F.D USER CONNECTION SUBSC 2024

04/09/24  GAOOTL
24-00348 03/04/24 1 BORO FLAGS

GATES FLAG & BANNER CO INC

1,710.00
3,255.00
1,965.00
1,590.00
1,305.00
450.00
5,625.00
915.00
735.00
525.00
780.00

23,553.40

$,000.00
1,786.50

16,786.50

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

4,210.00

4,210.00

154.00

154.00

SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF,
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROE.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECIAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LAROR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.
3-01-20-156-235
SPECTAL-LABOR COUNSEL PROF.

878 NORTH AVENUE
3-01-25-265-244

SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES
Budget
SERVICES

Budget

FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

4-01-25-265-244

Budget

FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

29 WEST MADISON AVE
4-01-25-266-280

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

20 RUCERETO AVE
4-01-25-266-280

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL

1 COBBLER LANE
4-(1-25-265-225

Budget

Budget

Budget

FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

6 EAST 15T STREET
4-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

Apry
Apry
Aprv
AprY
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
AprY

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

10
11
12
13
14
15

192
193

126

127

240

176
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BORQUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 7

03:01 M Check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

GAETAQDS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC
7 SOLID WASTE FEBRUARY 2024 44,767.57

04/09/24
24-00302 02/22/24

24-00302 02/28/24 8 RECYCLING TAX FEBRUARY 2024 1,669.47

24-00302 03/14/24 O BERGEM COUNTY BCUA FEE FEB/24 1,051.78
04/09/24  GEISTOOS GEIST LAW. LLC

24-00164 02/05/24 3 BORO ATTORNEY SERV FEB 2024 8,735.00

24-00164 03/14/24 4 BORO ATTORNEY SERV MARCH 2024 9,435.25

T19,170.25

04/09/24 GR926  GRAINGER

24-00188 02/08/24 1 pPW - Sidewalk Maintenance 193.35

193.35

04/09/24  GRANDOOS GRAND HOTEL

24-00371 03/11/24 1 DCA & CMCA rooms spring confer 1,386.00

1,386.00

04/09/24  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
24-00166 02/22/24 5 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE APR 2024 181.00
24-00166 03/12/24 6 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE MAY 2024 181.00
362.00
(04/09/24 H0200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC,
24-00377 03/12/24 1 50 FT HOSE 29.98
29,98
04/09/24  HUDSO00S HUDSON COUNTY MOTOR, INC.
23-01459 09/13/23 1 FIRE TRUCK REPAIR-ENGINE 3 1,749.28
24-00342 02/29/24 1 DPW #236- PARTS 183.92
24-00353 03/06/24 1 DPW - Truck 236 8,240.43
10,173.63
04/09/24 IN230  INDEPENDENT HOSE CO
24-00268 02/21/24 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024 5,000.00

5,000.00

Descyiption

278-282 WEST RAILWAY AVENUE

4-01-26-305-201 Budget apry 146 1
GARBAGE/TRASH -~ REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES

4-01-26-305-204 Budget pprv 147 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - RECYCLING TAX

4-01-31-455-201 Budget Aprv 148 1
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS

25 MAIN ST SUITE 203

4-01-20-155-235 Budget apry 88 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

4-01-20-155-235 Budget pprv - 8% 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1001 HADLEY ROAD

4-01-26-290-298 Budget Aprv - 110 i
STREETS/ROADS -~ PARK EXPENSES

1045 BEACH AVE.

4-01-43-490-208 Budget aprv 183 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF

PO BOX 660831

4-01-20-101-237 Budget apryv - 93 1
POSTAGE

4-01-20-101-237 Budget Aprv 941
POSTAGE

p.0. BOX 9001043

4-01-26-310-234 Budget aprv 188 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

290 SECAUCUS ROAD

3-01-25-265-244 Budget ppry 171
FIRE DEPT - VEHICLE MAINT/PARTS

4-01-26-290-243 Budget apry 166 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

4-01-26-290-243 Budget aprv 178 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

162 VETERAN PLAZA

4-(1-25-266-280 Budget aprv 128 1

FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL




april 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
03:01 o Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: §

check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment At
04/09724  1CTSO005 JCT SOLUTIONS
24-00297 02/22/24 3 BORO PHONE/ACCES MAINT MAR/24 125.00
24-00297 02/22/24 4 BORO PHONE/ACCES MAINT JAN/24 530,00

655.00

04/09/24  1E100  JESCO

24-00275 02/21/24 1 Loader 444K 86,17
T
04/09/24 100020  JOHN COOK
24-00111 02/23/24 4 MED B REIMBURSEMENT MAR 2024 466.50
466.50
04/09/24 300021  JOHN MOLINA
24-00230 02/14/24 1 January Spanish Interpreting 360.00
24-00400 03/19/24 1 feh Spanish Interpreter 150.00
T 0,00
04/09/24 10253 JOSEPH FAULBORN IR
24-00258 02/20/24 4 HEALTH COVER REIMB MAR 2024 196.80
T 19.80
04/09/24  J04NJOL0 JOHN J. ARLIN
24-00175 02/23/24 4 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MARCH 40.00
40,00

04/09/24 KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC
24-00437 03/21/24 1 BOILER REPAIRS 675.30

975.30

04/09/24  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

24-00354 03/06/24 1 phone Interpreting 2/22 court 13.60
N

04/09/24  LAWOFO10 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G.
24-00165 02/05/24 3 PROF.SERV PUBLIC DEFENDER FEB 604.17
24-00165 02/05/24 4 PROF.SERV PUBLIC DEFENDER MAR 604,17
24-00165 04/01/24 5 PROF.SERV SPECIAL SESSION MAR 302.09

1,510.43

JOHNSTON COMMUNICATIONS

4-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
4-01-26-310-242 Budget

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MATNTENANCE

1275 BLOCMFIELD AVE
4-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS

45 BIRCH AD
4-01-23-220-250 Budget
THSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

197 PARKWAY

4-01-43-490-298 Budget
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
4-01-43-490-298 Budget

MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER

B0 VIRGINIA AVE
4-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

DUMONT EIRE DEPARTMENT
4-01-25-265-245 Budget
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

309 BARBADOS DR NORTG
4-01-26-310-213 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

p.0. BOX 202564
4-(1-43-490-298 Budget
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER

DEANGELIS LLC

4-(1-43-495-210 Budget
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-43-495-210 Budget
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-43-495-210 Budget
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry
Aprv

hprv

138
139

129

54

115
207

123

100

229

179

90
91
92




april 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page MNo: 9

03:01 Put check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check ¥o.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04/09/24  LF100  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS 17-17 RT 208

24-00235 02/26/24 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FEB 2024 400.00

T w000

(04/09/24 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP

24-00143 02/02/24 4 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT. MAR/24 218.00

I

04/09/24 MI542  MICRO SYSTEMS-N.J.COM LLC.

24-00344 02/29/24 1 ANNUAL EMAIL SERVICE FOR 2024 120.00

T 1000

04/09/24  MIKEVOOS MIKE VERSACE LANDSCAPING LLC

24-00387 03/19/24 1 504/21 340 WASHINGTON AVE. 420.00

420.00

24-00387 03/19/24 2 504/21 340 WASHINGTON AVE.

24-00387 03/19/24 3 614/10 36 BIRCH RD. 140.00

24-00387 03/19/24 4 S04/1 77 HUNTTING DR. 630.00

TL60.0

(04/09/24 MU0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE

24-00129 02/26/24 11 BORG COPLERS LEASE MARCH 2024 370.00

370.00

04/09/24  NICKMOOS NICK MEDINA
24-00173 02/23/24 4 CELL PHONE SVC RETMB MAR 2024 40.00
40.00
04/09/24 NJ125  NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION
23-01556 10/02/23 1 23 annual conference- 2 nenhrs 320.00
320.00

04/09/24 NI349 NI STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT

24-00440 03/22/24 1 PT FINANCE ASST JOB LISTING 190.00

190.00

04/09/24  NI739
24-00468 04/01/24 1 STATE TRAINING FEES-15T QTR

N] DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
3,317.00

3,317.00

4-01-~20-130-235 Budget

FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

63 E. 24TH ST

4-01-26-310-213 Budget

BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER

22 HILL AND DALE ROAD

4-(1-20-145-226 Budget

TAX COLL - COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MAINTENANCE

11 DUMONT AVE.

4-01-55-100-110 Budget
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
4-01-55-100-110 Budget
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
4-01-55~100-110 Budget
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF
4-(1-55-100-110 Budget
LANDSCAPE SERVICES/COED ENF

P.0. BOX 458

4-01-20-130-212 Budget

FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

BOROUGH OF DUMONT FIRE DEPT,

4-01-25-265-245 Budget

FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL

93 LIPMAN DRIVE
3-01-26-292-299
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES

Budget

227 WEST STATE STREET
4-01-20-100-201
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING

Budget

DIV OF CODES & STANDARDS
4-(1-55-200-003
BOCA

Budget

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

ApTY
Aprv
Apry

Aprv

Aprv

AprY

Apry

Apry

Apry

117

b3

173

197
198
199
200

59

98

18

230

235




April 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

03:01 M Check Payment Ratch verification Listing

Page No: 10

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04700/24  ¥000200 NORTHEASTERN' ARBORIST SUPPLY 50 NOTCH RD
24-00318 02/26/24 1 chainsaw Part 18.99  4-01-26-290-228 Budget Apry 150
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
18.99
04709/24 N0BOL  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP C/0 GANNETT/NIMG/BERGEN RECORD
24-00335 02/28/24 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 58.50  4-01-20-120-222 8udget Aprv 161
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00341 02/28/24 1 AD FOR RENT LEAVING BOARD - 6.60 4-01-22-196-234 Budget Apry 164
RENT LEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00341 02/28/24 2 AD FOR RENT LEAVING BOARD 4,85 4-01-22-196-234 Rudget Aprv 165
RENT LEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
24-00343 02/29/24 1 3LUB Ad - order #9683369 10.85  4-01-21-180-222 Budget Apry 167
JLUR - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 02/29/24 2 JLUB Ad - Order #3683407 15.40  4-01-21-180-222 Budget Aprv 168
JLUB -~ LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 02/29/24 3 JLUB Ad - Order #9595903 44,88 4-01-21-180-222 Rudget Apry 169
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 02/29/24 4 3LUB Ad - Order #9596050 31,62 4-01-21-180-222 Budget aprv 170
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00343 02/29/24 5 1LUB Ad - Order #9819787 29.76  4-01-21-180-222 Budget Aprv 171
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
2400343 02/29/24 6 JLUB Ad - Crder #9819666 42.24  4-01-21-180-222 Budget apry 172
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00407 03/19/24 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 13.20  4-01-20-120-222 Budget Apry 212
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00407 03/19/24 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 45.00 4-01-20-120-222 Budget Apry - 213
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING .
24-00430 03/21/24 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 25,52 4-01-20-120-222 Budget Apry 220
BORG CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 03/21/24 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.40  4-01-20-120-222 Budget aprv 221
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 03/21/24 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 114.00  4-01-20-120-222 Budget Aprv 222
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
24-00430 03/21/24 4 LEGAL ADVERTISING 11.88  4-01-20-120-222 Budget Mprv 223
BORQ CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
469.50
04/09/24  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 6112 BERGENLINE AVENUE
24-00293 02/22/24 9 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.2/25/24 719.20  4-01-26-290-210 Budget aprv 131
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 02/22/24 10 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/3/24 580,00  4-01-26-290-210 Budget Apry 132
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNE.
24-00293 03/12/24 11 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/10/24 580.00 4-01-26-290-210 Budget Apry 133
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 03/12/24 12 TEMP PERSONELL W.E.3/17/24 1,856.00  4-01-26-290-210 Budget Apry 134
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
24-00293 03/20/24 13 TEMP PERSONELL V.E.3/24/24 1,856.00  4-01-26-290-210 Budget Aprv 135
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
5,591.20

04/09/24 ONOGZ2  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

7223 PARKWAY DR




April 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 11

03:01 P Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

24-00017 02/01/24

: 04/09/24
24-00018 02/06/24

24-00152 02/05/24
24-00152 02/05/24

04/09/24
24-00474 04/01/24

24-00474 04/01/24

{4/09/24
24-00170 02/06/24

24-00170 02/06/24
24-00170 02/06/24
24-00249 02/22/24
24-00249 03/21/24
24-00250 02/20/24
24-00433 03/21/24

04/09/24
24-00181 02/09/24

24-00181 02/09/24
24-00181 02/09/24
24-00182 02/09/24
24-00182 02/09/24

04/09/24
24-00110 02/23/24

3 pPW - Town Mark Outs

201.62

oP0023  OPTEMUM
4 pPW - Internet

6 CABLE\INTERNET CHRG MARCH 2024

7 CABLE\INTERNET CHRG M-A 2024

630.80

PA37G  PALISADES SALES CORP
1 COMPYUTER ACCESSORIES

7 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES

§73.00

PA370  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING
2 DPW Bldgy Monthly Pest Control

3 ppw Bldg Monthly Pest Control
4 ppw Bldg Monthly Pest Control
3 PEST CONTROL BORO FEB 2024

4 PEST CONTROL BORQ MARCH 2024
2 PEST CONTROL S. C, IST QTR/24

1 PEST CONTROL DPW NOVEMBER 2023

815.00

pGO024 P & G AUTO
3 police - parts & Maintenance

4 police - parts & Maintenance
5 police Cat T-8 - Parts/Repair
2 DPW Truck - 205

3 pPW Truck 250 - parts

997.88

P124 ANTHONY PIERRQ
4 MED B REIMB.A. PIERRO MAR 2024

201.62

173.51
156.26
301.03

23.00
§50.00

70.00
70.00
70.00
155.00
155.00
225.00
70.00

25.30
133,98
134.60
427.00
277.00

174.00

4-01-26-290-276 . Budget
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS

P.0. BOX 70340
4-01-26-290-276 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS

4~01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE

4-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE

180 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
4-01-25-240-226 Budget

POLICE ~ COMPUTER MATNTENAMCE
4-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE ~ COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

729 3IND STREET

4-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4-(1-26-310-242 Budget
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
4-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORO HALL MAINTENANCE
4-01-26-310-213 Budget
RUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

80 LEUNING STREET

4-01-26-290-227 gudget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
4-01-26-290-227 Rudget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
4-01-26-290-227 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
4-01-26-290-225 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
4-01-26-290-223 Budget:
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)

2976 DOUGLAS LANE

4-01-23-220-250 Budget

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Apry

Apry

AprY
Aprv
Apry
Apry

Aprv

Aprv

32

3
81
82

236
237

95
96
97
120
1
122
225

101
102
103
104
105

53




april 4, 2024
03:01 pM

BOROUGH OF DUMONY
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 12

Check no.  Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Ant

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

T T4

04/09/24 PU415  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO
24-00301 02/22/24 6 BORG ELECTRIC\GAS FOR FEB 2024 14,917.37
24-00301 02/22/24 7 STREET LIGHTS FEBRUARY 2024 2,892.92
C17,8109

04/00/24 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES 0IL CO.,INC.

24-00019 02/06/24 10 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 1,857.48
24-00019 02/06/24 11 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unteaded 589,64
24-00019 02/06/24 12 fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 2,226.47
24-00019 02/06/24 13 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 3,412.93
24-00019 03/06/24 14 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 1,122.74
24-00019 03/06/24 15 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/UnTeaded 145.44
24-00019 03/06/24 16 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 2,521.04
24-00019 03/06/24 17 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/unleaded 1,660.01
24-00019 03/06/24 18 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/Unleaded 4,121.26
24-00019 03/06/24 19 Fuel Tanks - Diesel/tnleaded 1,939.16

Y

04/09/24 RAS03  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO

24-00020 02/06/24 3 pPw - 5 Pump Monitoring Alarm 325.00

A

04/09/24  REQD75  RER SUPPLY, LLC,

24-00048 02/20/24 9 pisposal of Leasves and Brush 1,290.00
24-00048 02/20/24 10 Disposal of Leasves and Brush 450.00
24-00048 02/20/24 1% pisposal of Logs and Brush 450.00
24-00048 02/20/24 12 Disposal of Yard Waste 2,331.00
24-00048 03/20/24 13 Disposal - Brush & Yard Waste 3,130.50

7,650

04/09/24  SHARPO10 SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP.

INSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

P.0. BOX 14444

4-01-31-430-000 Budget
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
4-01-31-435-000 Budget

STREET LIGHTING

(/0 MIDFIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASQLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget:
GASOLINE

4-(1-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budgat
GASOLINE

4-(1-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

4-01-31-460-000 Budget
GASOLINE

PO BOX AY

4-01-26-290-235 Budget

STREETS/ROADS -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

4 SOUTH CORPORATE DRIVE
4-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
4-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LFAF & GRASS
4-(1-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
4-01-26-305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
4-01-26~305-203
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

DEPT. CH 14272

Aprv

Apry

Apty
ApTY
Apry
Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv
Apry
Apry

Aptv

Aprv

Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Apry

Apry

144
145

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49




tpril 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 13

03:01 P Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Ant Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

24-00428 03/21/24 1 MARCH COPIER - ADMIN / DB 300.08

300.08

04/09/24  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH

24-00108 02/23/24 4 MED B EXPENSE REIMB. MAR 2024 135.50

S

(14709724
24-00146 02/02/24

SPO023  SPOX, INC

3 SENIOR CTR PAGER FEBRUARY 2024 2.60

24-00146 02/02/24 4 SENIOR CTR PAGER MARCH 2024 2.60

5.20

04/09/24 STOOL0  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC.
24-00363 03/11/24 1 263.34

24-00396 03/19/24 1 winter 1/4" Asphalt 800.66

24-00414 03/20/2¢ 1 asphalt / RC Tack Coat 659.34

659.34

24-00454 03/25/24 1 winter Asphalt/RC Tacl Coat

2,382.68

04/09/24  Su0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC

24-00145 02/02/24 4 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING MAR 2024 136,166.66
136,166.66

04/09/24  SUEZOS  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY
24-00142 02/22/24 5 HYDRANTS APRIL 2024 14,306.31
14,306.31

04/09/24  SUEZ05  VEOLTA WATER NEW JERSEY
24-00300 02/22/24 4 WATER CHARGE FERRUARY 2024 1,246.78
T 1,468

04/09/24  SUNNYODS SPRINGFIELD WORKSHOP, INC.

24-00243 02/15/24 1 EASTER EGGS FILLED 1,043.00

L0300

04/09/24  SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN

24-00153 02/22/24 4 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS MAR 2024 150.00

350.00

Description

4-01-25-240-239 Budget
POLICE - PRINTING

4 CORSICA COURT

4-01-23-220-250 Budget

INSURANCE -~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

ATTN: LEGAL AFFAIRS, OTH FLOOR
4-01-28-373-237 Budgat
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
4-01-28-373-237 Budget
SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE

P.0. BOX 8310

4-01-26-290-296 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
4-01-26-290-2% Budget
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
4-01-26-290-296 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
4-01-26-290-296 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS

54 MONTESANO RD
4-01-26-305-201 Budget
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP

69 DEVOE PLACE
4-01-25-267-281
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES

Budget

69 DEVOE PLACE
4-01-31-443-600
WATER

Budget

2835 W. BENNETT
4-01-30-420-290
CELEBRATION - EASTER

Budget

309 LUHMANA DRIVE
4-01-28-373-298
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCTSE

Budget

FEES

ApFY

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Apry
Apry
Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv

218

51

73
74

181
205
216
232

I

62

143

119

83




april 4, 2024

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page Ne: 14

03:01 P Chack Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check pate vendor # Name streat 1 of Address to be printed on Check
po #  Enc Date Ttem Description payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
04709/24  SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. P.0. BOX 264
24-00128 02/23/24 4 FINANCIAL SERVICES MARCH 2024 3,500.00 4-01-20-130-235 Budget Aprv - 58 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
3,500.00
~04/09/24  TERGOS  TERANCE BATERWALTER 50 FOREST ROAD
24-00174 02/23/24 4 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MAR 40,00 4-01-25-265-245 Budget aprv 99 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
40.00
04/09/24  TESSEQOS TESSER & COHEN 946 MAIN STREET
24-00237 02/26/24 3 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 2,065.00  4-01-20-100-235 Budget Aprv 118 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
2,065.00
04709724 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 80 GOLFVIEW DR
24-00109 02/23/24 4 MED B REIMB-COUGHLIN MAR 2024 349,40 4-01-23-220-250 Budget aprv - 52 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
349,40
04/09/24 TROL0  TREAS,STATE OF NJ DEPT CHILD & FAMILIES,DIV FAM/COMM PRTNRSHP
24-00135 02/01/24 2 MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION LIC 1ST @ 650,00  4-01-55-200-010 Budget aprv 60 1
DUE TO STATE MARRIAGE LICENSE
£50.00
04/00/24 TR524  TRUCK COMPANY #2 205 PROSPECT AVE
24-00265 02/21/24 2 OPERATNG EXPENSES 1ST QTR 2024 5,000.00 4-01-25-266-280 Budget pprv 1251
FIRE HOUSE - MONTHLY RENTAL
5,000.00
04/09/24 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 1130 TEANECK ROAD
24-00014 01/22/24 2 police Car 263 - Parts 275.00  4-01-26-290-227 Budget ppry 23 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00014 01/22/24 3 police - Parts/Repairs 567,33 4-01-26-290-227 Budget aprv 4 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00014 03/21/24 4 Police - Parts/Repairs 199.16  4-01-26-290-227 gudget aprv 251
_ STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
24-00185 02/09/24 5 DPW - Shop Supplies 121.82  4-01-26-290-225 Budget aprv 108 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
24-00185 02/09/24 6 DPW Truck 231 - Batteries 283.10  4-01-26-290-225 Budget pprv 109 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
24-00402 03/19/24 1 DPW STANDARD MINTATURE LAMP 12,50 3-01-26-290-243 Budget ppry 209 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
1,448.91
04/09/24  VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 15 ESSEX ROAD, SUITE 506
24-00231, 02/14/24 1 DPW - Drug Testing/Physicals 314,00 4-01-26-290-299 Budget Aprv 116 1
STREETS/ROADS - DRUG TESTS/PHYSICALS
314.00
04709724 vEQL0  VERTZON P.0, BOX 16801
24-00151 02/05/24 O PHONE USAGE CHARGES MARCH 2024 398.66  4-01-31-440-000 Budget aprv 77 1




spril 4, 2024 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 15

03:01 P Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check